
EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY

OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES
15/05/2024

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2024
FOP engine ver:20180220 - Content: Anninter export. Root entity 1, all languages. - X15splt1,v170601 - X15splt2,v161129 - Just set reference language to EN (version 20160818) - Removing redondancy and photo for xml for pdf(ver 20201206,execution:2024-05-15T16:42:15.98+02:00 ) - convert to any LV (version
20170103) - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem): 20240321-0 - execution of xslt to fo code: 2024-05-15T16:42:29.356+02:00- linguistic version EN - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem):20240321-0 rootentity=AGEN_OTH_SLASH_AGEN_OTH



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.

If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2024
Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



Agencies and other bodies

Agencies 5

ACER — Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators 5
ENISA — The European Union Agency for Cybersecurity 5
FRA — European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights 5
EUSPA — European Union Agency for the Space Programme 6
EFCA — European Fisheries Control Agency 6
EASA — European Aviation Safety Agency 7
EMA — European Medicines Agency 8
ECHA — European Chemicals Agency 13
ECCC — European Cybersecurity Industrial, Technology and Research Competence Centre
(Bucharest) 14
Frontex — European Border and Coast Guard Agency 14
eu-LISA — European Union Agency for the Οperational Management of Large-Scale IT Systems in the
Area of Freedom, Security and Justice 14
EU-OSHA — European Agency for Safety and Health at Work 15
EMSA — European Maritime Safety Agency 16
EEA — European Environment Agency 16
ERA — European Union Agency for Railways 17
EBA — European Banking Authority 17
EFSA — European Food Safety Authority 17
EIOPA — European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority 18
ELA — European Labour Authority 18
ESMA — European Securities and Markets Authority 18
EUAA — European Asylum Support Office 18
ECDC — European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control 19
CEDEFOP — European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training 19
CEPOL — European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Training 20
Eurojust — European Union Agency for Criminal Justice Cooperation 20
ETF — European Training Foundation 20
EIGE — European Institute for Gender Equality 21
Eurofound — European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions 21
EMCDDA — European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction 22
EPPO — European Public Prosecutor’s Office 22
CPVO — Community Plant Variety 23
EUIPO — European Union Intellectual Property Office 24

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 3



Substantive Decision Management Area

Europol — European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Cooperation 26
BEREC — Office of the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications 26
SRB — Single Resolution Board 26
CdT — Translation Centre for the bodies of the European Union 27

Common foreign and security policy agencies 29

EDA — European Defence Agency 29
EUISS — European Union Institute for Security Studies 29
SatCen — European Union Satellite Centre 30

Executive agencies 31

EACEA — Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 31
CINEA — European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency 31
EISMEA — European Innovation Council and SMEs Executive Agency 32
REA — European Research Executive Agency 33
ERCEA — European Research Council Executive Agency 35
HADEA — European Health and Digital Executive Agency 37

Euratom Agencies and Bodies 39

ESA — Euratom Supply Agency 39
F4E — Fusion for Energy Joint Undertaking 39

Other organisations 40

CBEJU — Bio-based Industries Joint Undertaking 40
CAJU — Clean Sky Joint Undertaking 40
CJU — Chips Joint Undertaking 40
EuroHPC — European High-Performance Computing Joint Undertaking 40
EIT — European Institute of Innovation and Technology 41
SESAR Joint Undertaking 41
IHIJU — Innovative Medicines Initiative 2 Joint Undertaking 41
Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking 41
S2R — Shift2Rail Joint Undertaking 42

4 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Agencies

ACER — AGENCY FOR THE COOPERATION OF ENERGY REGULATORS

Trg republike 3
1000 Ljubljana
SLOVENIA
info@acer.europa.eu
Tel. +386 82053400
Mr Christian ZINGLERSEN
Director

Mr Michel THIOLLIERE
Chair of the Administrative Board

Ms Clara POLETTI
Chair of the Board of Regulators

Mr Miro PREK
Chair of the Board of Appeal

Mr Christophe GENCE-CREUX
Head of the Electricity Department

Ms Csilla BARTOK
Acting Head of the Infrastructure, Gas
and Retail Department

Mr Volker ZULEGER
Head of the Market Information and
Transparency Department

Mr Martin GODFRIED
Head of the Market Surveillance and
Conduct Department

Ms Olga BORISSOVA
Head of Corporate Services Department

ENISA — THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR CYBERSECURITY

Vasilissis Sofias Str 1
Maroussi 151 24 Attiki Athens / Αθήνα
GREECE
info@enisa.europa.eu
Tel. +30 2814409711
Fax +30 2810391410
Mr Juhan LEPASSAAR
Executive Director
ed@enisa.europa.eu
Tel. +30 2814409619

Executive Director Office
(EDO)

Ms Ingrida TAURINA
Head of Unit

Corporate Support Services
Unit (CSS)

Ms Georgia PAPPA
Head of Unit

Policy Development and
Implementation Unit (PDI)

Mr Evangelos OUZOUNIS
Head of Unit

Capacity Building Unit (CBU)

Mr Demosthenes OIKONOMOU
Head of Unit

Operational Cooperation Unit
(OCU)

Mr Jo De MUYNCK
Head of Unit

Market, Certification and
Standartisation Unit (MCS)

Mr Andreas MITRAKAS
Head of Unit

FRA — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS

Schwarzenbergplatz 11
1040 Wien
AUSTRIA
https://fra.europa.eu/en/contact
Tel. +43 1580300

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 5

https://fra.europa.eu/en/contact


Mr Michael O'FLAHERTY

Director
Michael.OFLAHERTY@fra.europa.eu
Tel. +43 1 58030 651

Institutional Cooperation and
Networks

Mr Andreas ACCARDO
Head of Unit

Equality, Roma and Social
Rights Unit

Mr Ioannis DIMITRAKOPOULOS
Interim Head of Unit

Justice, Digital and Migration
Unit

Ms Joanna GOODEY
Head of Unit

Corporate Services

Mr Constantinos MANOLOPOULOS
Head of Unit

Communication and Events

Ms Nicole ROMAIN
Head of Unit

EUSPA — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR THE SPACE PROGRAMME

Janovskeho 438/2
170 00 Praha
CZECHIA
Tel. +420 234766600
Rodrigo DA COSTA
Executive Director
Rodrigo.DACOSTA@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766677

Mr Pascal CLAUDEL
Chief Operating Officer and Acting head
of Service, System-infrastructure and
Security Engineering
Pascal.CLAUDEL@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766173

Mr Patrick HAMILTON
Head of Administration
patrick.hamilton@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766708

Mr Guerric PONT
Galileo Exploitation Programme
Manager
Guerric.PONT@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766682

Ms Fiammetta DIANI
Head of Market, Downstream and
Innovation
Fiammetta.DIANI@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766609

Mr Stefano IANNITTI
Head of the Security Authority and
Acting Inspector General

Mr Jean-Marc PIÉPLU
EGNOS Exploitation Programme
Manager
jean-marc.pieplu@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +32 229-62413

Mr Philippe ROSIUS
Head of Security Operations and
Monitoring
philippe.rosius@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +33 184270489

Mr Juan GARCÉS DE MARCILLA
Head of the Secured Communications
Department

Mr Miroslav SLEZAK
Head of Information and
Communications Technology, Facility
Management and Logistics Department
Miroslav.SLEZAK@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766190

Ms Kate SZABO
Head of Finance Department
Kate.SZABO@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766640

Mr Ezio VILLA
Head of Legal and Procurement
Department, and Data Protection Officer
(DPO)
ezio.villa@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766928

Ms Martina  VONDRASKOVA
Head of Human Resources Department
Martina.VONDRASKOVA@gsa.europa.eu
Tel. +420 234766669

Ms Elisabetta CARRARA
Head of the Security Accreditation
Department

EFCA — EUROPEAN FISHERIES CONTROL AGENCY

Avenida García Barbón 4
36201 Vigo
SPAIN
efca@efca.europa.eu
Tel. +34 986120610
Fax +34 886125237
Susan STEELE
Executive Director

Resources and IT

Mr Niall MCHALE
Head of Unit
niall.mchale@efca.europa.eu
Tel. +34 986120618

Eu Waters and North Atlantic

Mr Mario SANTOS
Head of Unit

Coast Guard and
International Programmes

Mr Pedro GALACHE
Head of Unit
pedro.galache@efca.europa.eu
Tel. +34 986120633

6 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



EASA — EUROPEAN AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY

Postal address:
50452 Köln
(postal office Box: PO Box 10 12 53)
GERMANY
info@easa.europa.eu
Tel. +49 22189990000
Fax +49 22189990999
Konrad-Adenauer-Ufer 3
50668 Köln
GERMANY
Mr Patrick KY

Executive Director

Management Board
Mr Piotr SAMSON
Chairman

Mr Johann Friedrich COLSMAN
Deputy Chairman

Executive Directorate

Executive Director’s Office

Mr Jeremie TEAHAN
Head of Executive Office

Communication

Mr Janet NORTHCOTE
Head of Department

Legal & Procurement

Mr Arthur BECKAND
Head of Department

Air Traffic Department

Athanassios TZIOLAS
Head of Department

Strategy and Safety
Management
Ms Maria RUEDA
Director

Safety Intelligence and
Performance

Mr Ralf ERCKMANN
Head of Department

Strategy and Programmes

Mr Christopher HOLGATE-ROMANOV
Head of Department

International Cooperation

Mr Jean-Marc CLUZEAU
Acting Head of Department

Flight Standards
Mr Jesper RASMUSSEN
Director

Mr Ralf ERCKMANN
Deputy Director

Maintenance and Production

Ms Eugenia ALCAZAR DIAZ
Head of Department

Air Operations and
Aerodromes Department

Mr Eduard CIOFU
Head of Department

Aircrew and Medical

Francesco GAETANI
Head of Department

Resources and Support
Mr Iva SOLCOVA
Director

Human Resources

Mr Riitta HONKANEN-VAHERI
Head of Department

Information Technology

Ms Eric SIVEL
Head of Department

Business Services

Ms Annika HAUG
Head of Department

Finance

Mr Niall BRAZIL
Head of Department

Certification
Frederic COPIGNEAUX
Deputy Director

Mr Rachel DAESCHLER
Director

General Aviation & VTOL
(Vertical Take-Off & Landing)

Mr David SOLAR
Head of Department

Policy, Innovation and
Knowledge Department

Mr Colin HANCOCK
Head of Department

Large Aeroplanes

Mr Michael SINGER
Head of Department

Environment and Propulsion
Systems

Mr Frank STEFFENS
Head of Department

Design Organisations and
ETSO

Mr Gregory LIEVRE
Head of Department

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 7



EMA — EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS
Ms Emer COOKE
Executive Director
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
EMER.COOKE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Administration and Corporate
Mgt Division

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Nerimantas STEIKUNAS
Head of Division
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NERIMANTAS.STEIKUNAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Finance Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Jean-Michel Adrien MASTIO
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JEANMICHEL.MASTIO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Accounting
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Paola SAMASSA
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PAOLA.SAMASSA@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Procurement and Financial
Support
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Ulrike NAGL
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ULRIKE.NAGL@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Procedures Revenue and
Expediture
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Claudia GALEAZZO
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CLAUDIA.GALEAZZO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Internal Corporate
Relations
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Simona IOZU
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SIMONA.IOZU@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Strategic Planning and
Governance Depart
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Michael Gerard LENIHAN
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MICHAEL.LENIHAN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Talent Development
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Svetoslava RADOMIROVA
NAYDENOVA
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SVETLA.NAYDENOVA@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Quality and Risk
Management
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Mario BENETTI
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MARIO.BENETTI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Strategic Planning and
Budget
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Piero BORTOLOTTI
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PIERO.BORTOLOTTI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Staff Relations and
Support Dept
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Nathalie Gisele RAMPAL OLMEDO
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NATHALIE.RAMPALOLMEDO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Facilities Support Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Tiago FREITAS
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
TIAGO.FREITAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Meetings Support
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Olivier DUQUESNE
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
OLIVIER.DUQUESNE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

HR Rules, Procedures and
Partnerships
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Tomasz JABLONSKI
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
TOMASZ.JABLONSKI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Staff Matters Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Daniela LUEHRS
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
DANIELA.LUHRS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Talent Acquisition
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Monika Irena HANKIEWICZ-
KLOPOTEK
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MONIKA.HANKIEWICZ@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Advisory Functions

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

8 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Audit
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Franck DIAFOUKA
Head of Service ad interim
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
FRANCK.DIAFOUKA@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Health Threats and
Vaccines Strategy
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Marco CAVALERI
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MARCO.CAVALERI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

International Affairs
Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Martin HARVEY ALLCHURCH
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MARTIN.HARVEY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Information Security
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Elias Veiga TAVARES
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ELIAS.TAVARES@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Institutional and Policy
Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Hilde BOONE
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
HILDE.BOONE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Legal Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Stefano MARINO
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
STEFANO.MARINO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

General Affairs and Anti-
Fraud Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Chiara BORTOLUZZI
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CHIARA.BORTOLUZZI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Litigation Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Spyridon DROSOS
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SPYRIDON.DROSOS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Pharma Law and Support to
Core Business
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Sandra VANLIEVENDAEL
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SANDRA.VANLIEVENDAEL@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Executive Director

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Office of the Executive
Director
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Maria ALVES
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MARIA.ALVES@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Human Medicines Division

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Alexis NOLTE
Head of Division
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ALEXIS.NOLTE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Scientific Evidence
Generation Dept
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Michael BERNTGEN
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MICHAEL.BERNTGEN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Orphan Medicines Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Kristina LARSSON
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
KRISTINA.LARSSON@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Paediatric Medicines Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Ralph Thomas BAX
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
RALPH.BAX@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Scientific Advice Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Iordanis GRAVANIS
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
IORDANIS.GRAVANIS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Translational Sciences Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Corinne DE VRIES
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CORINNE.DEVRIES@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Committees and Quality
Assurance Dept
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Alberto GANAN JIMENEZ
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ALBERTO.GANAN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Expert Panels and Groups
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Silvy DA ROCHA DIAS
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SILVY.DAROCHADIAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Labeling Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 9



Mr Alexios SKARLATOS
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ALEXIOS.SKARLATOS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Procedure Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Virginia ROJO GUERRA
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
VIRGINIA.ROJO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Regulatory Assurance Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Thomas GIRARD
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
THOMAS.GIRARD@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Meeting Secretariats Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Sonia Maria De Sousa RIBEIRO
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SONIA.RIBEIRO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Quality and Safety of
Medicines Dept
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Evdokia KORAKIANITI
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
EVDOKIA.KORAKIANITI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Inspections Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Peter TWOMEY
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PETER.TWOMEY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Pharmacovigilance Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Georgy GENOV
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
GEORGY.GENOV@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Pharmaceutical Quality
Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Veronika JEKERLE
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
VERONIKA.JEKERLE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Referrals Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Veronique LE BER
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
VERONIQUE.LEBER@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Therapeutic Areas
Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Francesca DAY
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
FRANCESCA.DAY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Advanced therapies and
Haematology Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Caroline POTHET
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CAROLINE.POTHET@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Therap.for
endocrineandcardiovascular
dis.
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Heidi JANSSEN
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
HEIDI.JANSSEN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Therap.for
immuneandinflammatory
diseases
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Thomas CASTELNOVO
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
THOMAS.CASTELNOVO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Vaccines and therapies for
infect.disease
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Irene RAGER
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
IRENE.RAGER@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Therap.for
neurolog.andpsychiatric
disord.
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Pavel BALABANOV
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PAVEL.BALABANOV@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Oncology and
Radiopharmaceuticals Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Elias PEAN
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ELIAS.PEAN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Information Management
Division

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Hilmar HAMANN
Head of Division
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
HILMAR.HAMANN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Customer Advocacy and
Delivery Dept
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Aleksandra DACIC-PILCEVIC
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ALEKSANDRA.DACICPILCEVIC@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Business Solutions
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Angela-Christina SCHMIDT
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ANGELA-
CHRISTINA.SCHMIDT@EMA.EUROPA.EU

10 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Human Medicines
Information Managment
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Petri PAAKKONEN
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PETRI.PAAKKONEN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Veterinary Medicines
Information Mangt
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Paul Damien LYNN
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PAUL.LYNN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

CIO Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Roelof OTTERSPEER
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ROELOF.OTTERSPEER@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Core Services Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Christoph PILLICHSHAMMER
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CHRISTOPH.PILLICHSHAMMER@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Digital Workplace
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Taavi PEHME
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
TAAVI.PEHME@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Infrastructure
Transformation
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Stylianos DOLOPIKOS
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
STYLIANOS.DOLOPIKOS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Regulatory Data
Management
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Patricia Isabel TEIXEIRA
CHICHARO
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ISABEL.CHICHARO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Strategic Platforms
Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Sokratis KARTELIAS
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
SOKRATIS.KARTELIAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Business Process
Automation
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr David BOSQUE VILLAVERDE
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
DAVID.BOSQUE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Case Management and Data
Integration
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Patrycja Joanna GDYNIA-
KIJEWSKA
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PATRYCJA.GDYNIA@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Information Processing and
Analytics
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Stephen DONNELLY
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
STEPHEN.DONNELLY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Stakeholders and
Communication Division

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Melanie CARR
Head of Division
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MELANIE.CARR@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Communication
Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Marie-Agnes HEINE
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MARIE-AGNES.HEINE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Media and Public Relations
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Monika BENSTETTER
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MONIKA.BENSTETTER@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Online and Corporate Design
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Christopher GADD
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CHRISTOPHER.GADD@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Documents Access and
Publication Dep.
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Anne-Sophie HENRY-EUDE
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ANNE-SOPHIE.HENRY-
EUDE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Clinical Data Publication
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Karen QUIGLEY
Head of Service ad interim
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
KAREN.QUIGLEY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Public and Stakeholders
Engagement
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Juan GARCIA BURGOS
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JUAN.GARCIA@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Medical and Health
Information
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 11



Ms Morgane COLIN DE VERDIERE
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MORGANE.DEVERDIERE@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Data Analytics and Methods

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Peter Richard ARLETT
Head of Task Force
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PETER.ARLETT@EMA.EUROPA.EU

TDA - Clinical Trials
Systems
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Pieter VANKEERBERGHEN
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PIETER.VANKEERBERGHEN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

TDA - Clinical Trial
Transformation
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Ana Maria ZANOLETTY PEREZ
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ANA.ZANOLETTYPEREZ@EMA.EUROPA.EU

TDA-Healthcare Data
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Paolo ALCINI
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PAOLO.ALCINI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

TDA-Methodology
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Frank PETAVY
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
FRANK.PETAVY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

TDA - Real World
Evidence
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Patrice VERPILLAT
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
PATRICE.VERPILLAT@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Digital Business
Transformation

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Zaide FRIAS FERREIRA DA
ROCHA
Head of Task Force
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ZAIDE.FRIAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Lean Agile Centre of
Excellence
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Mireia CASTILLON MELERO
Head of Workstream (ad interim)
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MIREIA.CASTILLON@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Digital Change
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Karl John HAMILTON
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
KARL.HAMILTON@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Portfolio Management
Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Jean-Michel BECAR
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JEANMICHEL.BECAR@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Regulatory Science and
Innovation

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Anthony HUMPHREYS
Head of Task Force
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ANTHONY.HUMPHREYS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Regulatory Science and
Academia
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Ralf HEROLD
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
RALF.HEROLD@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Innovation and
Development Accelerator
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Falk EHMANN
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
FALK.EHMANN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Supply and availab. of
medicines and devices
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Monica DIAS
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
MONICA.DIAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

SME Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Constantinos ZIOGAS
Head of Workstream
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
CONSTANTINOS.ZIOGAS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Veterinary Medicines Division

Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Ivo CLAASSEN
Head of Division
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
IVO.CLAASSEN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Evaluation and Innovation
Support Depart
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Jordi TORREN EDO
Head of Department
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JORDI.TORREN@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Vet Biologicals and
Emerging Therapies
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Maria Noemi GARCIA DEL
BLANCO
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NOEMI.GARCIADELBLANCO@EMA.EUROPA.EU

12 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Veterinary Pharmaceuticals
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Nicholas Hywel JARRETT
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NICHOLAS.JARRETT@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Surveillance and
Regulatory Support
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Veterinary Antimicrobial
Monitoring
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Zoltan KUNSAGI
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
ZOLTAN.KUNSAGI@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Veterinary
Pharmacovigilance
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Mr Jos OLAERTS
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JOS.OLAERTS@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Veterinary Regulatory Affairs
and Referr
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Emily DRURY
Head of Service
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
EMILY.DRURY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

Veterinary Strategic
Support Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

Ms Jana SCHALANSKY
Head of Office
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6
1083 HS Amsterdam
JANA.SCHALANSKY@EMA.EUROPA.EU

ECHA — EUROPEAN CHEMICALS AGENCY

Annankatu 18
FI-00121 Helsinki / Helsingfors
FINLAND
info@echa.europa.eu
Tel. +358 9686180
Fax +358 968618210
Sharon MCGUINNESS
Executive Director

Directorate A –
Submissions and
Interaction
Ms Mercedes VIÑAS
Director

Directorate B –
Prioritisation and
Integration
Ms Ofelia BERCARU
Director

Directorate C – Hazard
Assessment
Mr Mike RASENBERG
Director

Directorate D – Risk
Management
Mr Peter VAN DER ZANDT
Director

Directorate E

. ...

Directorate I – Information
Systems
Mr Kai TAKA-AHO
Director

Directorate R – Resources
Shay O'MALLEY
Director

Management Board

Mr Paul KRAJNIK
Chair of the Governing Board

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 13



Committee for Risk
Assessment

Mr Timothy BOWMER
Chairman

Committee for
Socioeconomic Analysis

Ms Maria OTTATI
Chair

Member State Committee

Ms Katinka VAN DER JAGT
Chair

Biocidal Products Committee

Mr Erik VAN DE PLASSCHE
Chairman

Enforcement Forum

Ms Katja VOM HOFE
Vice-Chair

Mr Eugen ANWANDER
Vice-Chairman

Board of Appeal
appeal@echa.europa.eu

Mr Antoine BUCHET
Chair

ECCC — EUROPEAN CYBERSECURITY INDUSTRIAL, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
COMPETENCE CENTRE (BUCHAREST)

Mr Luca TAGLIARETTI
Executive Director

FRONTEX — EUROPEAN BORDER AND COAST GUARD AGENCY

Plac Europejski 6
00-844 Warszawa
POLAND
frontex@frontex.europa.eu
Tel. +48 222059500
Fax +48 222059501
Mr Hans LEIJTENS
Executive Director

Ms Aija KALNAJA
Deputy Executive Director for Standing
Corps Management

Mr Lars GERDES
Deputy Executive Director for Returns
and Operations

Mr Uku SÄREKANNO
Deputy Director for EBCG Information
Management and Processes

Ms Anna POLAK
Head of the Executive Management
Bureau
Tel. +48 785 200 173

Mr Piotr ŚWITALSKI
Head of Media and Public Relations
Office/Spokesperson
Tel. +48 663 205 762

Mr Jonas GRIMHEDEN
Fundamental Rights Officer
Tel. +48 222366778

EU-LISA — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR THE ΟPERATIONAL MANAGEMENT
OF LARGE-SCALE IT SYSTEMS IN THE AREA OF FREEDOM, SECURITY AND
JUSTICE

Operational Site: Rue de la Faisanderie 18
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE
Headquarters: Vesilennuki 5
10415 Tallinn
ESTONIA
info@eulisa.europa.eu
Ms Agnès DIALLO

Executive Director

Mr Luca TAGLIARETTI
Deputy Executive Director

Mr Matteo BONFANTI
Head of Unit

Mr Giorgos KSOURIS
Head of Unit

Management Board

Mr Zsolt SZOLNOKI
Chairperson

Mr Rene VIHALEM
Deputy Chairperson

Management Board Secretariat

Mr Flavius POPA
Head of Sector

Communication and
Information
communication@eulisa.europa.eu
press@eulisa.europa.eu

Ms Mare HAAB
Head of Sector
mare.haab@eulisa.europa.eu
Tel. +372 58878668

Operations Department

Mr Stephan BRANDES
Head of Department

Planning and Standards Unit
Rue de la Faisanderie 18
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE

Ms Maria BOULIGARAKI
Head of Unit

Corporate Services
Department
Vesilennuki 5
10415 Tallinn
ESTONIA

Mr Krzysztof CZEKALOWSKI
Head of Department

Human Resources Unit

14 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Ms Kristi TÄHT
Head of Unit

Systems Operations Unit

18, Rue de la Faisanderie
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE

Mr Damien KRAUTH
Head of Unit

Infrastructure Management
Unit
Rue de la Faisanderie 18
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE

Jakub MAYER
Head of Unit

Executive Support and
Stakeholder Relations Unit

Vesilennuki, 5
10415 Tallinn
ESTONIA

Mr Flavius POPA
Interim Head of Unit

Programme and Project
Delivery Unit

Rue de la Faisanderie 18
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE

Stephan WILDEBOER
Head of Unit

Security Unit

Vesilennuki 5
10415 Tallinn
ESTONIA

Luca ZAMPAGLIONE
Head of Unit

Test and Transition Unit

Rue de la Faisanderie 18
67100 Strasbourg
FRANCE

Mr Erkki EREND
Head of Unit

Governance and Capabilities
Unit

Vesilennuki 5
10415 Tallinn
ESTONIA

Philippe HARANT
Head of Unit

EU-OSHA — EUROPEAN AGENCY FOR SAFETY AND HEALTH AT WORK

Edifício Miribilla, C/Santiago de Compostela 12
48003 Bilbao
SPAIN
information@osha.europa.eu
Tel. +34 944358400
Fax +34 944358401
Mr William COCKBURN

Interim Executive Director
cockburn@osha.europa.eu
Tel. +34 944358373

Communication and
Promotion Unit

Mr Andrew SMITH

Head of Unit
smith@osha.europa.eu
Tel. +34 944358341

Prevention and Research
Unit

Ms Malgorzata MILCZAREK

Interim Head of Unit
milczarek@osha.europa.eu
Tel. +34 944358378

Resource and Service Centre

Mr Andrea BALDAN

Head of Unit
baldan@osha.europa.eu
Tel. +34 944358321

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 15



EMSA — EUROPEAN MARITIME SAFETY AGENCY

Praça Europa, 4
1249-206 Cais do Sodré, Lisboa
PORTUGAL
Tel. +351 211209200
Fax +351 211209210
Ms Maja MARKOVČIĆ KOSTELAC
Executive Director

Mr Andreas NORDSETH
Chairman of the Administrative Board

Executive Office

Mr Andrea TASSONI
Head of the Executive Office

Department 1 —
Sustainability and Technical
Assistance

Ms Manuela TOMASSINI
Head of Department

Unit 1.1 – Sustainability

Mr Frédéric HÉBERT
Head of Unit

Unit 1.2 - Visits and Inspections,
Human Element

Mr Mario MIFSUD
Head of Unit

Unit 1.3 – Capacity Building

Georgios CHRISTOFI
Head of Unit

Departement 2 — Safety,
Security and Surveillance

Mr Leendert BAL
Head of Department

Unit 2.1 - Safety and Security

Mr Ioannis MISPINAS
Head of Unit

Unit 2.2 – Surveillance

Ms Helena RAMON JARRAUD
Head of Unit

Department 3 - Digital
Services and Simplification

Mr Peter KIROV
Head of Department

Unit 3.1 - Maritime Digital Services

Mr Lukša ČIČOVAČKI
Head of Unit

Unit 3.2 - Digital Infrastructure

Mr Ivo KUPSKY
Head of Unit

Unit 3.3 – Simplification

Mr Lazaros AICHMALOTIDIS
Head of Unit

Department 4 - Corporate
Services

Ms Dominika LEMPICKA-FICHTER
Head of Department

Unit 4.1 - Human Resources and
Internal Support

Ms Cristina ROMAY-LOPEZ
Head of Unit

Unit 4.2 - Legal, Finance and Facilities

Ms Dominika LEMPICKA-FICHTER
Acting Head of Unit

EEA — EUROPEAN ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

Kongens Nytorv 6
1050 Copenhagen
DENMARK
eea@eea.europa.eu
Tel. ++45 33367100
Fax ++45 33367199
Ms Leena YLÄ-MONONEN

Executive Director

Administrative services

Mr Søren NIELSEN
Head of Administration
soren.nielsen@eea.europa.eu

Climate Change, Energy and
Transport

Ms Eva JENSEN
Head of Programme
eva.jensen@eea.europa.eu

Communications

Ms Katja ROSENBOHM
Head of Programme
katja.rosenbohm@eea.europa.eu

Data and Information
Services

Mr Karl HAMILTON
Head of Programme
karl.hamilton@eea.europa.eu

Biodiversity, health and
resources

Mr Martin ADAMS
Head of Programme
Martin.Adams@eea.europa.eu

Sustainability transitions

Ms Kim RIYONG
Head of Programme
riyong.kim@eea.europa.eu

16 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Coordination, networks and
strategy

Mr Jock  MARTIN
Head of Programme
jock.martin@eea.europa.eu

ERA — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS

communication@era.europa.eu
120 rue Marc Lefrancq
59307 Valenciennes
FRANCE
directorate-info@era.europa.eu
Tel. +33 327096500
Fax +33 327334065
Mr Josef DOPPELBAUER

Executive Director
josef.doppelbauer@era.europa.eu

Railway system department
(RSY)

Mr Pio GUIDO
Head of Department

Fixed Installations and Rolling Stock
(FIRST)

Mr Oliver PIRON
Head of Unit

ERTMS Unit

EBA — EUROPEAN BANKING AUTHORITY

ONECANADASQ
info@eba.europa.eu
Tel. +44 2073821776
Fax +44 2073821771
Mr Francois-Louis MICHAUD
Executive Director

EFSA — EUROPEAN FOOD SAFETY AUTHORITY

Via Carlo Magno 1A
43126 Parma
ITALY
Tel. +39 0521036111
Fax +39 0521036110
Mr Bernhard URL

Executive Director
bernhard.url@efsa.europa.eu

Management Board

Mr Aivars BĒRZIŅŠ
Chair

Ms Pamela BYRNE
Vice-Chair

Risk Assessment Production
(ASSESS)

Mr Guilhem DE SEZE
Head of Department
Guilhem.deSeze@efsa.europa.eu
Tel. +39 0521 036 778

Risk Assessment Services
(ENABLE)

Mr Nikolaus KRIZ
Head of Department
Nikolaus.Kriz@efsa.europa.eu
Tel. +39 0521 036 970

Management Services
(EMPOWER)

Ms Selomey YAMADJAKO
Head of Department
Selomey.Yamadjako@efsa.europa.eu
Tel. +39 0521 036 467

Communication and
Partnership (ENGAGE)

Ms Barbara GALLANI
Head of Department
Barbara.Gallani@efsa.europa.eu
Tel. +39 0521036222

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 17



EIOPA — EUROPEAN INSURANCE AND OCCUPATIONAL PENSIONS AUTHORITY

Westhafenplatz 1
60327 Frankfurt am Main
GERMANY
info@eiopa.europa.eu
Tel. +49 6995111920
Fax +49 6995111919
Ms Petra HIELKEMA
Chair

Mr Peter BRAUMÜLLER
Vice Chairperson

Mr Fausto PARENTE

Executive Director

Ms Susanne ROSENBAUM
Head of Corporate Affairs Department

Mr Danny JANSSEN
Head of Corporate Support Department

Mr Justin WRAY
Head of Policy Department

Ms Ana Teresa MOUTINHO
Head of Supervisory Processes
Department

Mr Patrick HOEDJES
Head of Oversight Department

Mr Dimitris ZAFEIRIS
Head of Risks and Financial Stability
Department

Ms Valérie MARIATTE-WOOD
Head of the Consumer Protection
Department

ELA — EUROPEAN LABOUR AUTHORITY

Mr Cosmin BOIANGIU
Executive Director

ESMA — EUROPEAN SECURITIES AND MARKETS AUTHORITY

201-203 rue de Bercy
Paris
(postal office Box: 75012)
FRANCE
info@esma.europa.eu
Tel. +33 158364321
Fax +33 158364330
Ms Verena ROSS
Chair

Mr Klaus LÖBER
CCP Chair

Mr VOJTĚCH BELLING
Vice-Chair

Ms Natasha CAZENAVE
Executive Director

EUAA — EUROPEAN ASYLUM SUPPORT OFFICE

Winemakers Wharf
MRS 1917 Valletta
MALTA
Tel. +356 22487500
Nina GREGORI
Executive Director
info@euaa.europa.eu

Mr Alexander SOREL
Senior Adviser to the Executive Director

Operational Support (C1)

Mr Ward LUTIN
Head of Operational Support Centre (C1)
headc3@euaa.europa.eu

Training and Professional
Development Centre (C2)

Ms Rachelle CORTIS
Head of Training and Professional
Development Centre (C2)
headc2@euaa.europa.eu

Asylum Knowledge Centre
(C3)

Mr Ward LUTIN
Head of Asylum Knowledge Centre (C3)
headc3@euaa.europa.eu

Institutional and Horizontal
Affairs Centre (C4)

Mr Mark CAMILLERI
Acting Head of Institutional and
Horizontal Affairs Centre

Administration Centre (C5)

Mr Pascal DELEU
Head of Administration Centre (C5) a.i.

18 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



ECDC — EUROPEAN CENTRE FOR DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL

Gustav III:s Boulevard 40
169 73 Solna
SWEDEN
info@ecdc.europa.eu
Tel. +46 85860-1000
Fax +46 85860-1001
Ms Andrea AMMON

Director

Director’s Office (DIR) Ms Andrea AMMON

Director

Scientific Methods and
Standads (SMS)

Mr Michael CATCHPOLE
Chief Scientist

Disease Programmes (DPR)

Mr Karl EKDAHL
Head of Unit

Public Health Functions
(PHF)

Ms Vicky LEFEVRE
Head of Unit

Digital Transformation
Services (DTS)

Mr François MESTRE
Head of Unit

Resource Management
Services (RMS)

Mr Pontus MOLIN
Head of Unit

CEDEFOP — EUROPEAN CENTRE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF VOCATIONAL
TRAINING

Europe 123
570 01 Thermi (Thessaloniki)
GREECE
info@cedefop.europa.eu
Tel. +30 2310 490191
Mr Mario PATUZZI
Chairperson of the Management Board

Mr Jürgen SIEBEL
Executive Director
Juergen.SIEBEL@cedefop.europa.eu

Ms Mara BRUGIA
Deputy Director
mara.brugia@cedefop.europa.eu

Department for VET and
Skills

Mr Antonio RANIERI
Head of Department
antonio.ranieri@cedefop.europa.eu

Department for VET and
Qualifications

Mr Loukas ZAHILAS
Head of Department
loukas.zahilas@cedefop.europa.eu

Department for
Communication

Mr Maurizio RONCACCIA
Head of Department

Department for Resources
and Support

Ms Pascaline DESCY
Head of Department
pascaline.descy@cedefop.europa.eu

Brussels Office
c/o European Commission, Rue de Spa 3, SPA3
04/110, 4rth floor, Office 94
1049 Bruxelles/Brussel
BELGIUM
Tel. +32 229-91207
Fax +30 2310490049

Mr Cosmin ROMAN
Liaison officer
cosmin.roman@cedefop.europa.eu

Ms Sylvie BOUSQUET
Liaison officer
sylvie.bousquet@cedefop.europa.eu

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 19



CEPOL — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING

Ó utca 27
1066 Budapest
HUNGARY
info@cepol.europa.eu
Communications@cepol.europa.eu
Tel. +36 18038030/8031
Fax +36 18038032
Ms Montserrat MARÍN LÓPEZ
Executive Director
Tel. +36 18038035

Mr Peter KRAJNYAK
Head of EU Training Hub Unit (ad
interim)
Tel. +36 301396809

Mr Alexandru NICULITA
Head of International Cooperation Unit
Tel. +36 301442418

Ms Mailis PUKONEN
Head of Strategic Planning and
Directorate Unit
Tel. +36 18038033

Mr Roeland WOLDHUIS
Head of Corporate Services Unit
Tel. +36 18038080

EUROJUST — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE
COOPERATION

Maanweg 174
2500 BD Den Haag
(postal office Box: B.P. 16183)
NETHERLANDS
info@eurojust.europa.eu
Tel. +31 704125000
Fax +31 704125005
EUROJUST’s visiting addressJohan de Wittlaan 9
2517 JR Den Haag
NETHERLANDS
Mr Ladislav HAMRAN
President of Eurojust and National
Member for the Slovak Republic

Boštjan ŠKRLEC
Vice-President of Eurojust and National
Member for Slovenia

Ms Margarita ŠNIUTYTĖ-
DAUGĖLIENĖ
Vice-President of Eurojust and National
Member for Lithuania

Mr Vincent JAMIN
Administrative Director

. ..
Head of Operations Department
Luxembourg

Mr Roberto LENTI
Head of Resources Department

ETF — EUROPEAN TRAINING FOUNDATION

Viale Settimio Severo, 65
10133 Torino
ITALY
info@etf.europa.eu
Tel. +39 0116302282
Fax +39 0116302200
Ms Pilvi TORSTI
Director

20 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



EIGE — EUROPEAN INSTITUTE FOR GENDER EQUALITY

Gedimino Ave. 16
LT-01103 Vilnius
LITHUANIA
eige.sec@eige.europa.eu
Tel. +370 52157400
Ms Tanja AUVINEN
Chair of the Management Board

Ms Carlien SCHEELE
Director

Maruša GORTNAR
Head of Research and Policy Support
Unit

Mr Emmanuel MAURAGE
Head of Administration Unit

Mr Dennis VAN DER VEUR
Head of Outreach and Engagement Unit

EUROFOUND — EUROPEAN FOUNDATION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF LIVING
AND WORKING CONDITIONS

Wyattville Road
Loughlinstown
IRELAND
information@eurofound.europa.eu
Tel. +353 12043100
Fax +353 12826456
Mr Ivailo KALFIN
Executive Director

Ms Maria JEPSEN
Deputy Director
Maria.Jepsen@eurofound.europa.eu

Mr Stefan GRAN
Chair of the Management Board

Liaison office, Brussels

Mr Pierre BAUSSAND
Head of the Brussels Liaison Office
pba@eurofound.europa.eu

1. Research Units

Mr David FODEN
Adviser-Industrial Relations

Working Life

Ms Barbara GERSTENBERGER
Head of Unit, Working Life
bge@eurofound.europa.eu

Employment

Ms Irene MANDL
Head of Unit, Employment
ima@eurofound.europa.eu

Social Policies

Mr Massimilliano MASCHERINI
Head of Unit Social Policies (ad interim)

2. Information and
communication

Ms Mary MCCAUGHEY
Head of Information and Communication
mcu@eurofound.europa.eu

3. Support units
Information and Communication
Technologies

Mr Jim HALPENNY
Head of Information and Communication
Technologies
jim@eurofound.europa.eu

Operational Support Unit

Ms Mattanja DE BOER
Head of Operations
mdb@eurofound.europa.eu

Resources

Mr Markus GRIMMEISEN
Head of Resources
mgr@eurofound.europa.eu

Human Resources

Mr Frank VON BOVEN
Head of Human Resources

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 21



EMCDDA — EUROPEAN MONITORING CENTRE FOR DRUGS AND DRUG
ADDICTION

Praça Europa 1, Cais do Sodré
1249-289 Lisboa
PORTUGAL
info@emcdda.europa.eu
Tel. +351 211210200
Fax +351 218131711
Mr Alexis GOOSDEEL

Director
alexis.goosdeel@emcdda.europa.eu

Ms Laura D’ARRIGO
Chair of the Management Board

Mr Franz PIETSCH
Vice-Chair of the Management Board

Executive Office

Mr Fabián PEREYRA
Head of Unit
fabian.pereyra@emcdda.europa.eu

Ms Monika BLUM
Senior policy officer to the Management
Board
monika.blum@emcdda.europa.eu

Scientific Coordination

Mr Paul GRIFFITHS
Scientific Director
paul.griffiths@emcdda.europa.eu

Public Health

Ms Jane MOUNTENEY
Head of Unit
jane.mounteney@emcdda.europa.eu

Risks to public safety and
security

Mr Roumen SEDEFOV
Head of Unit
roumen.sedefov@emcdda.europa.eu

Reitox and external partners

Mr Gonçalo FELGUEIRAS E SOUSA
Head of Unit
goncalo.felgueiras@emcdda.europa.eu

Communication

Ms Rosemary DE SOUSA
Head of Unit
rosemary.de.sousa@emcdda.europa.eu

Information and
communication technology

Mr Pedro RIBEIRO
Head of Unit
pedro.ribeiro@emcdda.europa.eu

Resources management and
administrative services

Mr Dante STORTI
Head of Unit
dante.storti@emcdda.europa.eu

EPPO — EUROPEAN PUBLIC PROSECUTOR’S OFFICE

11, avenue John F. Kennedy
L-1855 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
Ms Laura KÖVESI
EPPO's College Chair and European
Chief Prosecutor

Mr Olivier RAMSAYER
Administrative Director

Mr Steven RYDER
Data Protection Officer

Ms Kim HUBLÉ
Internal Audit Capability

Strategy and Executive
Office Unit

Mr Milan JARON
Acting Head of Unit

Communication Sector

Ms Tine HOLLEVOET
Acting head of sector

Legal Service Sector

Mr Luca DE MATTEIS
Acting head of sector

Operations and College
support Unit

Mr Marius BULANCEA
Head of Unit

European Prosecutors Support pool
Sector

Mr Marius BULANCEA
Acting head of sector

Registry and Verification Sector

Mr Paolo PROLI
Acting head of sector

1 Team

Mr Andon TASHUKOV
Coordinator

2 Team

22 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Mr Gianluca DIANESE
Coordinator

3 Team

Ms Milanka JUG
Coordinator

4 Team

Mr Giorgos KOUGIAS
Coordinator

Financial Investigations
Sector

Case Analysis Sector

IT, Security and Corporate
Services Unit

Mr Jon BROUGHTON
Acting Head of Unit

CMS Programme Sector

Ms Mihaela MARDALE
Acting head of sector

CMS Support Sector

Mr Adamou HABOU ALASSANE
Acting head of sector

IT User Services Team

Ms Vili GEORGIEVA
Coordinator

Security and Facilities Team

Mr Alain-Pierre LOUIS
Coordinator

IT, Security and Facilities
Helpdesk Team

Mr Jon BROUGHTON
Acting Coordinator

Human Resources Unit

Mr Olivier RAMSAYER
Acting Head of Unit

Finance and Procurement Sector Mr Telemachos TELEMACHOU
Acting head of sector

CPVO — COMMUNITY PLANT VARIETY

3 boulevard du Maréchal Foch
49101 Angers
FRANCE
cpvo@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. +33 241256400
Fax +33 241256410
Mr Jose Antonio SABRINO MATE
Chair of the Administrative Council

Mr Sergio SEMÓN
Quality Audit Team Leader
semon@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256434

Mr Francesco MATTINA
President
mattina@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256421

Mr Dirk THEOBALD
Senior adviser to the President
theobald@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256442

Ms Nuria URQUIA FERNANDEZ
Vice-President

Mr James MORAN
Building and Projects
moran@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256400

Ms Montserrat GARCIA-MONCO
FUENTE
Head of Legal & Governance Affairs Unit
garcia-monco@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. +33 241256400

Mr Jean MAISON
Head of Plant Variety Expertise Unit (f.f)

Ms Annamaria SIDERI
Head of People & Resources Unit
sideri@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256400

Gregory JONES
Head of the Digital Transformation Unit
jones@cpvo.europa.eu
Tel. ++33 241256400

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 23



EUIPO — EUROPEAN UNION INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Avenida de Europa, 4
3008 Alicante
SPAIN
information@euipo.europa.eu
Tel. +34 965139100
Fax +34 965131344
Rue de la Loi 223/Wetstraat 223 - 4 étage
1040 Bruxelles/Brussel
BELGIUM
Tel. +32 22304997
Mr Christian ARCHAMBEAU
Executive Director

Mr A. DI CARLO
Deputy Executive Director

Cabinet

Ms Ursula SCHILDT
Head of Cabinet

Corporate Governance Service

Mr K. KARMIRIS
Acting Head of Service

Communication Service

Mr Julio LAPORTA INSA
Head of Service
julio.laporta@euipo.europa.eu

Boards of appeal

Mr J. NEGRÃO
President

Mr Giuseppe BERTOLI
Director

Registry

Mr Erik DIJKEMA
Head of Service

Knowledge and Information Support
Service

S. BESLIER
Head of Service

Alternative Dispute Resolution Service

Mr K. BAUCH
Head of Service

Litigation Service

Mr D. HANF
Head of Service

Internal Audit

J. M. NICOLAI
Head of Service

Data Protection Office

Mr G. FOLGUERA
Data Protection Officer

Operations

Ms Karin KUHL
Director

Proceedings Management Area

Mr Miguel GUSMÃO
Deputy Director

Trademark Examination Service

Mr B. FILTENBORG
Head of Service

Trademark Examination and International
Applications Service

Mr F. GARCÍA QUINTO
Head of Service

Design Examination Service

Mr E. KELLY
Head of Service

Inter-Partes Proceedings Service

Mr S. HACKSTOCK
Head of Service

IP Rights Management Service

Mr P. DUARTE GUIMARÃES
Head of Service

24 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Substantive Decision Management Area

Ms Alexandra APOSTOLAKIS
Deputy Director

Absolute Grounds Service

Ms E. ABARCA CUENCA
Head of Service

Absolute Grounds and Related IP Rights
Service

Ms E. ZAERA CUADRADO
Head of Service

RCD Invalidity Service

Mr I. GARCÍA LLEDÓ
Head of Service

Opposition Decisions Service

Ms C. SCHLIE
Head of Service

Cancellation Decisions Service

Ms B. URIARTE VALIENTE
Head of Service

Customer

Mr I. BUFFOLO
Director

Customer Support Service

Mr M. SCHNEIDER
Head of Service
Tel. +32 229-65136

Business Promotion Service

Mr D. CAMPAGNE
Acting Head of Service

Customer Data Service

Mr S. HANCK
Acting Head of Service

Customer Experience and
SME Network Service

Mr N. VIGNERON
Head of Service

Academy

Ms Patricia GARCIA ESCUDERO
MARQUEZ
Director
patricia.garcia-escudero@euipo.europa.eu

Learning Resources and Tools

Ms Claire DURANTON
Head of Service
claire.duranton@euipo.europa.eu

Learning Activities and Academic
Initiatives

Mr Juan SUAREZ
Head of Service
juan.suarez@euipo.europa.eu

Digital Transformation

Mr José IZQUIERDO PERIS
Director
jose.izquierdo@euipo.europa.eu

Operations and Infrastructures
Service

Mr Xavier XHENEUMONT
Head of Service
xavier.xheneumont@euipo.europa.eu

Planning Service

Business Analysis Service

Ms Lilian FRAYSSE
Head of Service
lilian.fraysse@euipo.europa.eu

Architecture and Development Service

Mr Raymond KLAASSEN
Head of Service
raymond.klaassen@euipo.europa.eu

New Technologies Service

Mr M. ORTEGA
Head of Service

Finance

Mr Nour Eddine HACHIBY
Director
nour-eddine.hachiby@euipo.europa.eu

Financial Framework Fees Accounts,
and Treasury Service

E. CUTILLAS
Head of Service

Procurement and Vendor
Management Service

Ms Timea HOLIK
Head of Service

Human Resources

Ms Susana PÉREZ FERRARAS
Director

Welfare Service

Mr J. VAN DER VEN
Acting Head of Service

Talent and Career Service

Ms Anna MICHALELI
Head of Service
anna.michaleli@euipo.europa.eu

Staffing, and Working Conditions
Service

Mr Antonio BERENGUER REGUANT
Head of Service
antonio.berenguer@euipo.europa.eu

Infrastructure and Buildings

Mr Miguel Angel VILLARROYA
Director

Facility Management

Mr Vincent POLOMÉ
Head of Service

Common Services

Ms Natalie PASINATO
Head of Service
natalie.pasinato@euipo.europa.eu

Institutional and Cooperation

Mr Sandris LAGANOVSKIS
Director

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 25



European Cooperation Service

Mr Javier MORENO RAMOS
Head of Service
javier.moreno@euipo.europa.eu

Institutional Relations Service

Ms Maria CHIODO
Acting Head of Service
maria.chiodo@euipo.europa.eu

International Cooperation Service

Mr I. DE MEDRANO
Head of Service

Legal

Mr Dimitris BOTIS
Director
dimitris.botis@euipo.europa.eu

Legal Practice Service

Mr Hugh O´NEILL
Head of Service
hugh.oneill@euipo.europa.eu

General Legal Affairs Service

Ms Asta LUKOSIUTE
Head of Service
asta.lukosiute@euipo.europa.eu

Observatory

Ms Alexandra POCH
Deputy Director
alexandra.poch@euipo.europa.eu

Operations and Projects

Ms Alexandra POCH
Deputy Director
alexandra.poch@euipo.europa.eu

Enforcement Service

Mr B. ARTECHE
Head of Service

Outreach Knowledge of IP Service

Ms C. CASTEL
Head of Service

IP in the Digital World Service

Mr H. A.G. TEMMINK
Head of Service

Economics and Statistics

Mr Nathan WAJSMAN
Head of Service

EUROPOL — EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
COOPERATION

Eisenhowerlaan 73
2517 KK Den Haag
NETHERLANDS
Tel. +31 703025000
Ms Catherine DE BOLLE

Executive Director
https://www.europol.europa.eu/executive-
director-of-europol

Mr Jean-Philippe LECOUFFE
Deputy Executive Director

Mr Jürgen EBNER
Deputy Executive Director

Mr Luis DE EUSEBIO RAMOS
Deputy Executive Director

Mr Jérôme BONET
Chairperson of the Management Board

Ms Šárka HAVRÁNKOVÁ
Deputy Chairperson of the Management
Board

Mr Borja BARBOSA
Secretary of the Management Board

BEREC — OFFICE OF THE BODY OF EUROPEAN REGULATORS FOR
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS

Zigfrīda Annas Meierovica bulvāris № 14, 2nd floor
1050 Rīga
LATVIA
berec@berec.europa.eu
Tel. +371 60007600
Mr László IGNÉCZI
Director

SRB — SINGLE RESOLUTION BOARD

Treurenberg 22
1049 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Tel. +32 24903000
Mr Dominique LABOUREIX
Chair

Mr Jan Reinder DE CARPENTIER
Vice-Chair

Board

Mr Sebastiano LAVIOLA
Member

Mr Jesús SAURINA SALAS
Member

Ms Tuija TAOS
Member

26 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://www.europol.europa.eu/executive-director-of-europol
https://www.europol.europa.eu/executive-director-of-europol


Mr Pedro MACHADO
Member

Dir A — Resolution Policy
and Cooperation
Mr Sebastiano LAVIOLA
Director

Dir B — Resolution
Planning and Decisions I
Mr Jesús SAURINA SALAS
Director

Dir C — Resolution
Planning and Decisions II
Ms Tuija TAOS
Director

Dir D — Resolution
Planning and Decisions III
Mr Pedro MACHADO
Director

Dir E — Single Resolution
Fund, Legal and corporate
services
Mr Jan Reinder DE CARPENTIER
Director

CDT — TRANSLATION CENTRE FOR THE BODIES OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

12, rue G. Kroll
L-1882 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
cdt@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-1 (Switchboard)
Fax +352 421711-220
Christos ELLINIDES
Chairman of the CdT Management
Board
Tel. ++32 22967825

Ms Ildikó HORVÁTH
Director

Director's office
Ms Viviane SCHÜTZ
Director's Office Assistant
Tel. ++352 421711213

LISO

Mr Rudi NONWEILER
LISO
Tel. +352 421711-259

Accounting Section

Victor CONTINEANU
Accounting Officer
Tel. +352 421711337

External Relations and
Communication Section

Ms Corina IONESCU
Acting Head of External Relations and
Communication Section

Mr Georgios KAZANTZIS
Officer in Charge of Risk Management
and Internal Control Coordination
georgios.kazantzis@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711205

Translation Department

Ms Tamara FERLUSCA
Head of Department
tamara.ferlusca@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-382

Germanic and Slavonic 2 Languages
Section

Ms Rima KNABIKAITE
Acting Head of Germanic and Slavonic 2
Languages Section
rima.knabikaite@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +32 421711-319

Romance and Mediterranean
Languages Section

Ms Catherine JOHNSON
Head of Romance and Mediterranean
Languages Section
catherine.johnson@cdt.europa.eu

Finno-Ugric, Baltic and Slavonic 1
Languages Section

Ms Sona TAVODOVA
Head of Finno-Ugric, Baltic and Slavonic
1 Languages Section

Translation Support
Department

Mr Mauro BUBNIC
Head of Department
mauro.bubnic@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-307

Workflow Management Section

Mr Giuseppe FORTE
Head of Workflow Management Section

Advanced Language
Solutions Section

Mr Daniel MARIN
Head of Advanced Language Solutions
Section
daniel.marin@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. ++352 421711-352

Interinstitutional IATE Group

Ms Paula ZORRILLA AGUT
IATE Tool Manager
paula.zorrilla-agut@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-578

Finance and Facilities
Department

Ms Silvana MIGGIANO
Head of Department
silvana.miggiano@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-205

Finance Group

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 27



Grégroy RADO
Head of Finance Group
gregory.rado@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-425

Human Resources Section

Mr Wouter STEVENS
Acting Head of Human Resources and
Staff Support Section
stevens@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-580

Strategic Planning Section

Mr Georgios KAZANTZIS
Head of Strategic Planning Section
georgios.kazantzis@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711205

IT Department

Mr Pascal DUFOUR
Head of IT Department
pascal.dufour@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-224

Development Section

Mr Thierry DECAMPS
Head of Development Section
thierry.decamps@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-223

Service Desk Section

Mr Marc MARÉCHAL
Head of Service Desk Section
marc.marechal@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-277

IT Infrastructure Section

Mr Yannick CHARTON
Acting Head of IT Infrastructure Section
charton@cdt.europa.eu
Tel. +352 421711-531

28 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Common foreign and security policy agencies

EDA — EUROPEAN DEFENCE AGENCY

Rue des Drapiers 17-23 / Lakenweversstraat 17-23
1050 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
info@eda.europa.eu
Tel. +32 25042800
Fax +32 25042815
Mr Jiří ŠEDIVÝ
Chief Executive

Mr Andre Erich DENK
Deputy Chief Executive

Strategy and Policy Unit

Mr Etienne DE DURAND
Head of Unit

Industry, Synergies &
Enablers Directorate (ISE)

Mr Emilio FAJARDO
Director

Capability, Armament &
Planning Directorate (CAP)

Mr Stefano CONT
Director

Research, Technology &
Innovation Directorate (RTI)

Jean-François RIPOCHE

Corporate Services
Directorate

Ms Ginette MANDERSCHEID
Director

EUISS — EUROPEAN UNION INSTITUTE FOR SECURITY STUDIES

Bureau de Liaison/Liaison Office/Verbindungsbüro - Justus Lipsius Building, 175 rue de la Loi, 00-FG-14
1040 Bruxelles/Brussel
BELGIUM
Tel. +32 223-10128
100 avenue de Suffren
75015 Paris
FRANCE
info@iss.europa.eu
Tel. +33 156891930
Fax +33 156891931
Mr Gustav LINDSTROM
Director

Administration

Mr Philippe ZINOPOULOS

Brussels Liaison Office
Justus Lipsius Building, 175 rue de la Loi, 00-
FG-14
1048 Bruxelles
BELGIUM

Mr Patryk PAWLAK

Public Information
Justus Lipsius Building, 175 rue de la Loi, 00-
FG-14
1048 Bruxelles
BELGIUM

Ms Fanny POLLET

Publications

Mr Gearóid CRONIN

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 29



SATCEN — EUROPEAN UNION SATELLITE CENTRE

Torrejón de Ardoz
Madrid
SPAIN
info@satcen.europa.eu
Tel. +34 916786000
Fax +34 916786006
Mr Sorin DUCARU
Director

Mr Louis TILLIER
Deputy Director

Administration Division

Mr Jochen MÜLLER
Head of Division

Operations Division

Alvaro RODRÍGUEZ
Head of Division

Capability Development
Division

Mr Andrea PATRONO
Head of Division

Information Technology
Division

Mr Alexis LETULIER
Head of Division

Finance Section

Mr Lorenzo MULERO
Head of Section

Brussels Office

Mr Juan-Luis VALERO
Head of Office

30 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Executive agencies

EACEA — EDUCATION, AUDIOVISUAL AND CULTURE EXECUTIVE AGENCY

Rue Joseph II 59 / Josef II-straat 59
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
eacea-info@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +32 22991111
Ms Sophie BEERNAERTS
Director
Sophie.Beernaerts@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +32 229-66315

CINEA — EUROPEAN CLIMATE, INFRASTRUCTURE AND ENVIRONMENT EXECUTIVE
AGENCY

Chaussée de Wavre 910 / Waversteenweg 910
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
inea@ec.europa.eu
Ms Paloma ABA GARROTE
Director — European Climate,
Infrastructure and Environment
Executive Agency — CINEA

DEPARTMENT A —
Programme Support &
Resources

Ms Paloma ABA GARROTE
Acting Head of Department

A.A1 PROGRAMME
SUPPORT, COORDINATION
& COMMUNICATION

Mr Marc VANDERHAEGEN
Head of Unit

Mr Philipp TROPPMANN
Deputy Head of Unit

A.A2 LEGAL AFFAIRS,
EXTERNAL AUDITS AND
ADMINISTRATIVE FINANCE

Mr Joachim BALL
Head of Unit

Mr Jean-Christophe GAYRAND
Deputy Head of Unit

A.A3 OPERATIONAL
FINANCE

Ms Celine VANDRECHE TENIERS
Deputy Head of Unit

Ms Florina LINTU
Deputy Head of Unit

A.A4 HR, IT & LOGISTICS

Ms Maria NOVAK
Head of Unit

DEPARMENT B — Sustainable
networks and investments

Mr Olivier SILLA
Head of Department

B.B1 CEF TRANSPORT :
Transport: Northern Europe,
Austria + MoS, ERTMS

Mr Morten JENSEN
Head of Unit

B.B2 CEF TRANSPORT :
Central and South East
Europe + ATM and Marco
Polo

Ms Lucie ZACKOVA
Head of Unit

B.B3 CEF TRANSPORT :
South West Europe,
BeNeLux + Innovation, ITS
and RIS

Mr Christian FAURE
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-53262/54290

B.B4 CEF ENERGY AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY
FINANCING MECHANISM

Ms Beatrice CODA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-87484

DEPARTMENT C — Green
research and innovation

Mr Patrik KOLAR
Head of Department

C.C1 HORIZON EUROPE
CLIMATE

Ms Tereza BUDNAKOVA
Head of Unit

C.C2 HORIZON EUROPE
ENERGY

Mr Robert GOODCHILD
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-90137

Mr Peter PETROV
Deputy Head of Unit

C.C3 HORIZON EUROPE
TRANSPORT

Mr Marcel ROMMERTS
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-55334

Mr Pablo PEREZ-ILLANA
Deputy Head of Unit

C.C4 INNOVATION FUND

Mr Roman DOUBRAVA
Head of Unit

Ms Maria ALFAYATE
Deputy Head of Unit

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 31



DEPARTMENT D —
Natural resources,
climate, sustainable
blue economy and clean
energy

Ms Aneta WILLEMS
Head of Department

D.D1 LIFE ENERGY + LIFE
CLIMATE

Mr Hans RHEIN
Head of Unit

Ms Agnieszka ROMANOWICZ
Deputy Head of Unit

D.D2 LIFE ENVIRONMENT
(NATURE & CIRCULAR
ECONOMY)

Ms Anne BURRILL
Head of Unit

Ms Maja MIKOSINSKA
Deputy Head of Unit

D.D3 SUSTAINABLE BLUE
ECONOMY

Ms Vincent FAVREL
Head of Unit

Mr Luca MARANGONI
Deputy Head of Unit

EISMEA — EUROPEAN INNOVATION COUNCIL AND SMES EXECUTIVE AGENCY

Place Rogier 16 / Rogierplein 16
1210 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Jean-David MALO
Director
Tel. +32 229-93842

AO — Accounting Office

Ms Olga CIESIELSKA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-88374

01. Programme Managers’
Office

Ms Anne-Marie SASSEN
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-57923

European Innovation
Council (EIC)
Mr Stéphane OUAKI
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-67286

SECTOR.E-BAS — EIC Business
Acceleration Services Global Offer
(BAS)

Ms Agnieszka STASIAKOWSKA
Tel. +32 229-52585

E.01. EIC Pathfinder

Mr Timo HALLANTIE
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-68167

E.01.1. EIC Open Pathfinder

Mr Antonio LOREDAN
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-86499

E.01.2. EIC Challenge-based
Pathfinder

Mr Bart VAN CAENEGEM
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-51434

E.02. EIC Transition

Mr Viorel PECA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-57843

E.02.1. EIC Tech to Market activities
(Transitions)

Mr Marco GIORGINI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60163

E.03. EIC Accelerator

Ms Denisa PERRIN
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-80061

E.03.1. EIC Open Accelerator

Mr Andreas LYMBERIS
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-96978

E.03.2. EIC Challenge-based
Accelerator

Mr Andreas LYMBERIS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-96978

Innovation Ecosystems,
SMP/Entrepreneurship
and Consumers
Ms Birgit WEIDEL
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-86931

I.01. EU and place-based
Innovation Ecosystems

Ms Paola-Erica MOMOLI
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-67103

I.01.1. EU Innovation Ecosystems
(EIE)

Mr Daniel GASSMANN
Tel. +32 229-74193

I.01.2. Interregional Innovation
Investments (I3)

Mr Eric KOCH
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-71976

I.02. SMP/SME Pillar, Internal
Market and Support to
Standardisation

Ms Natalia MARTINEZ PARAMO
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-62543

I.02.1. Enterprise Europe
Network(EEN) and EEN Partnerships

Ms Muriel DE GRANDE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-67522

I.02.2. Competitiveness and
Internationalisation

Mr Igor KALINIC
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-82289

I.02.3. Entrepreneurship and Clusters

Mr Ramūnas KUNCAITIS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-50795

I.02.4. Internal Market and Support to
Standardisation

Mr Niccolo COSTANTINI
Tel. +32 229-64991

32 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



I.03. SMP/Consumers

Ms Gilda CAPUANO
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-60203

I.03.1. Consumers

Ms Gorana KRSIKAPA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-63040

Compliance, People and
Budget
Ms Nathalie STEFANOWICZ
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-62213

SECTOR.C-HR — People (Human
Resources)

Ms Mariapia PETTINAROLI
Tel. +32 229-84555

C.01. Finance, Budget and
Reporting

Ms Alice LANGEROVÁ
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-80176

C.01.1. Operational Finance —
Department E

Mr Jorge GONZALEZ SARLET
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-93345

C.01.2. Operational Finance —
Department I

Mr Cedric DE RIDDER
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-63229

C.01.3. Public Procurement

Ms Anna EVTIMOVA-STELLA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-53611

C.01.4. Budget, Reporting and
Administrative Finance

Mr Vasileios CHATZIGEORGIADIS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60744

C.02. Workplace, IT and
Communication

Mr Kyriakos GEORGOPOULOS
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-64012

C.02.1. External and Internal
Communication

Mr Robert SCHRODER
Tel. +32 229-56167

C.02.2. Workplace and IT
(including Logistics and Document
Management)

Mr Yassen TODOROV
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-99037

REA — EUROPEAN RESEARCH EXECUTIVE AGENCY

Place Rogier 16 / Rogierplein 16
1210 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
rea-info@ec.europa.eu
Mr Marc TACHELET
Director European Research Executive
Agency
Tel. +32 229-67827

Marie Skłodowska-Curie
Actions & Support to Experts

Ms Begoña ARANO
Head of Department — Maria
Skłodowska-Curie Actions & Support to
Experts
Tel. +32 229-92040

1. MSCA Doctoral Networks

Mr Klaus HAUPT
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-69923

001. Project Management

Ms Audrey ARFI
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-56850

002. Project Management

Ms Michaela BITSAKIS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-80279

003. Administration and Finance

Ms Gabriela CHIRA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-66976

2. MSCA Postdoctoral
Fellowships

Mr Fredrik OLSSON HECTOR
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-64255

001. Project Management

Ms Maria VILI
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-56964

002. Project Management

Mr Christopher REYNOLDS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-64527

003. Project Management

Mr Antonio BALESTRIERI
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-88052

004. Administration and Finance

Ms Laura Elena APOSTOL
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-60985

3. MSCA Staff Exchanges

Ms Monika HOLIK
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-85807

001. Project Management

Mr Rodrigo GUTIERREZ-DOMINGUEZ
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-57659

002. Project Management

Mr Brito FERREIRA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-92388

003. Administration and Finance

Mr Laurent CORREIA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-80532

4. MSCA and Citizens,
COFUND and Support
Activities

Mr Graham WILKIE
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-59300

001. Project Management

Mr David WIZEL
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-53380

002. Administration and Finance

Ms Marcela GROHOLOVA
Deputy Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-81482

5. Expert Management and
Support

Mr Michel VANBIERVLIET
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-99336

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 33



001. Expert Management

Ms Alexandra RUETE
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-55217

002. Expert Management

Mr Mika LEVONEN
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-52591

003. Expert Management and
Evaluation Support

Place Rogier 16 / Rogierplein 16
1210 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Therese SHRYANE
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-63093

Green Europe

Mr Paul WEBB
Head of Department — Green Europe
Tel. +32 229-54533

1. Future Low Emission
Industries

Mr Sebastiano FUMERO
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-69688

001. Project Management

Mr Spyridon MERKOURAKIS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-56905

002. Administration and Finance

Mr Julio RIESGO ARNALDO
Deputy Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-68767

2. Farm to fork, Communities
Development and Climate
Action

Mr Matthias LANGEMEYER
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-50203

001. Project Management

Mr Olivier PASTRE
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-86030

002. Project Management

Ms Dominika TRZASKA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-60724

003. Administration and Finance

Ms Nathalie VANDEN EYNDE
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-69358

3. Biodiversity, Circular
Economy and Environment

Mr Arnoldas MILUKAS
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-98414

001. Project Management

Mr Francisco Javier PEINADO
LEBRERO
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-90559

002. Project Management

Ms Evdokia ACHILLEOS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-62212

003. Administration and Finance

Ms Ingrid ZEKOLL
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-59765

4. Agri-Food promotion,
Environmental Observation
and Innovative Governance

Ms Aleksandra MECILOSEK
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-66222

001. Cluster 6 governance

Ms Agata PIENIADZ
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-96807

002. Agri-food promotion — grants

Ms Dyanne BENNINK
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-91276

003. Agri-food promotion — own
initiatives

Ms Anabell BASSAT
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-66616

004. Administration and Finance

Mr David PINA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-54843

Future Society

Ms Minna WILKKI
Head of Department — Future Society
Tel. +32 229-95573

1. Inclusive Society

Ms Kristien VAN GOEY
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-69234

001. Project Management

Mr Jens HEMMELSKAMP
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-87745

002. Project Management

Ms Raquel LOPEZ LOZANO
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-64604

003. Administration and Finance

Ms Cristina MOLDOVAN
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-96450

2. Secure Society

Ms Valeria BRICOLA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-66129

001. Project Management

Ms Maria SPULBER
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-87333

3. Widening Participation

Mr Ales FIALA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-64787

001. Project Management

Mr Patricio ORTIZ DE LA TORRE
COLLANTES
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-88621

002. Project Management

Ms Deirdre FURLONG
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-68818

003. Administration and Finance

Mr Per Martin SCHMIDT
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-67100

4. Reforming European R&I
and Research Infrastructures

Ms Sari VARTIAINEN-MATHIEU
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-57909

001. Project Management

Mr Andrei LINTU
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-84809

002. Project Management

Ms Andrea HUTTERER
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-56866

003. Administration and Finance

Mr Alexandru CALARAS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-62489

Coordination and
Corporate Services
Mr Marc BELLENS
Head of Department — Coordination and
Corporate Services
Tel. +32 229-50942

1. Planning, Knowledge and
Compliance

Ms Barbara KAMPIS
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-91510

34 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



001. Communication and Policy
Feedback

Mr Kristian KRIEGER
Head of Sector — Communication and
Policy Feedback
Tel. +32 229-50189

002. Strategic Planning and Internal
Control

Mr Luis Miguel VALENTIN DEL
BOSQUE
Head of Sector — Strategic Planning
and Internal Control
Tel. +32 229-53105

003. Legal Affairs

Ms Melanie RENAULT
Head of Sector — Legal Affairs
Tel. +32 229-52964

2. People and Workplace

Ms Lara PASSANTE
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-80971

001. Selection & Recruitment, Staff
Regulations and HR Planning &
Reporting

Ms Claudia COMAR DALPOZZO
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-85045

002. Career & Staff Development

Ms Yvette CHRISSANTONIS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-63155

003. ICT

Mr Wilfried HOC
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-64821

3. Finance

Ms Griet VAN CAENEGEM
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-61895

001. Accountant

Ms Valerie PONTA-BREITENSTEIN
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-84192

002. Budget

Mr Konstantinos STROUZAS
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-85457

003. Financial Support and
Verification

Ms Louise BYRNE
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-87949

004. Ex-post Audits / Anti-Fraud

Ms Oana Daniela MANEA-
SAPUNDZHIEV
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-81419

4. Central Validation Service

Ms Elena SIMOVA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-85858

001. Legal Validation

Mr José Luis MENA
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-82182

003. Legal and Financial Verification

Ms Triinu VOLMER
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-69506

004. Validation planning, Enquiry
service and Process support

Mr Daniele PALLADINO
Head of Sector
Tel. +32 229-52778

ERCEA — EUROPEAN RESEARCH COUNCIL EXECUTIVE AGENCY

Place Rogier 16 / Rogierplein 16
1210 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
erc-info@ec.europa.eu
https://erc.europa.eu/
Ms Laurence MOREAU
Director
Tel. +32 229-81448

CAO — Chief Accountant

Ms Claire LEVACHER
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-98159

A1. Support to the Scientific
Council

Mr Jose LABASTIDA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-67935

A2. Communication

Mr Martin PENNY
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-54504

001. Global Outreach and Stakeholder
Relations

Ms Samantha CHRISTEY
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60929

002. Media and Content

Mr Marcin MONKO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-66644

B — Scientific
Management Department
Ms Angela LIBERATORE
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-52229

0. Scientific Impact and Feedback to
Policy

Ms Eleni ZIKA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-64807

1. Ethics Review and Expert
Management

Ms Raluca IONESCU
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-59982

001. Expert Management

Mr Marco BARITAUD
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-59250

002. Ethics review and Monitoring

Ms Filipa FERRAZ DE OLIVEIRA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-59143

003. Ethics Coordination and Redress

Mr Victor LOSADA GONZALEZ
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-67923

2. Call and Project follow-up
coordination

Ms Josefina ENFEDAQUE
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-58605

001. Call Coordination

Ms Monique SMAIHI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-62310

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 35

https://erc.europa.eu/


002. Project Follow-up

Mr David KURZ
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-90032

3. Life Sciences

Mr Philippe CUPERS
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-98796

001. Health, Environmental Biology
and Biotechnology

Ms Fiona KERNAN
Head of sector — Fundamental Life
Sciences and Health
Tel. +32 229-55499

002. Molecular and Cellular Biology,
Physiology and Neuroscience

Ms Angela WITTELSBERGER
Head of sector — Physiology,
Neurosciences and Immunity
Tel. +32 229-83479

(English translation)

Ms Carmen GARCIA FERNANDEZ
Head of sector — Environmental Biology
and Applied Life Sciences
Tel. +32 229-55519

4. Physical Sciences and
Engineering

Mr Alejandro MARTIN HOBDEY
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-94589

001. Mathematics, Physics and
Synergy Grants

Ms Telma CARVALHO
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-92708

002. Engineering and Computer
Science

Ms Isabelle ORTMANS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-68241

003. Chemistry, Earth and Universe
Sciences

Mr David KRASA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60014

5. Social Sciences and
Humanities

Mr Lino PAULA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-63873

001. Humanities

Ms Alice RAJEWSKY
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-83116

002. Social Sciences

Mr Frank KUHN
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-66403

C — Grant Management
Department
Ms Mila BAS SANCHEZ
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-98391

0. Operational Budget and Reporting

Ms Soudaina WALA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-54570

1. Grant Management
& Financial Operations
Coordination

Ms Niki ATZOULATOU
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-95992

001. Financial Operations,
Coordination and Granting

Mr Gabriel KARAJIAN
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-76727

002. Financial Operations, Granting
and Audits’ Coordination

Ms Ilze ZANDERE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-55661

003. Financial Operations,
Amendments, Processes Monitoring
and Reporting

Mr Domenico USAI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-59504

004. Amendments’ Coordination,
Granting and Horizontal Support

Ms Konstantia VIGLI - PAPADAKI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-68024

2. Grant Management &
Amendments Coordination

Ms Anisoara ULCELUSE - PIRVAN
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-75176

001. Amendment Process and Special
Amendment Cases

Ms Veronica WILLIAMS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-51463

002. Financial Operations
Coordination

Ms Chantal BICQUE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-50801

003. Financial Operations and IT
implications

Mr Daniele SPRINGHETTI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-64041

004. Financial Operations and
Compliance Support

Mr Dimitrios KARGIANIOTIS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-52460

3. Grant Management &
Granting Coordination

Ms Anita KUCHARSKA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-52833

Mr Komninos DIAMANTARAS
Acting Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-55851

001. Financial Operations and
Granting Coordination

Mr Giuseppe BAMBARA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-93019

002. Financial Operations and
Payments Coordination

Mr Francisco LASO BALLESTEROS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-92134

003. Financial Operations,
Coordination Amendments and PI
help desk

Mr Andrea ROMANO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-88588

004. Horizontal Support, Processes
and Monitoring

Mr Komninos DIAMANTARAS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-55851

4. Grant Management, Audits
Liaison & Implementation of
Audits Coordination

Mr Nikola CAR
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-53327

001. Audit Liaison, Coordination and
BPO, Financial Operations

Ms Doroteya PETROVA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-97929

002. Financial Operations and HI Help
Desk/Events

Ms Toni SKEEN
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-96690

36 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



003. Financial Operations and
Amendments Coordination

Ms Caterina VISANI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-92465

004. Financial Operations and
Payments Coordination

Mr Dimitrios KOUTOS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-52634

D — Resources and
Support Department
Ms Pascale CID
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-86226

0. Administrative Budget

Ms Athanasia PAPATHANASIOU
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-76726

1. IT Solutions and Services

Mr Philippe VIJGHEN
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-99250

001. IT Infrastructure and Document
Management Services

Mr Oliviero FERRARETTO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-67704

002. ICT Governance and ERCEA
Solutions

Mr Gian Franco CASULA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-62836

003. eGrants reuse, integration and
co-creation

Mr Vitor CARDOSO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-64990

004. ERC IT Services supporting
evaluation

Mr Mihai IONESCU
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-87177

2. Human Resources

Ms Carole MICMACHER
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-61002

001. Staff Development

Ms Kerstin ZACHMANN
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-66562

002. Staff Engagement

Ms Sofia KONSTANTATOU
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-98647

3. Legal Affairs, Internal
Control and Public
Procurement

Ms Gwennael JOLIFF-BOTREL
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-65774

001. Legal Affairs

Mr Miguel PESQUERA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-86422

002. Internal Control and Public
Procurement

Mr Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMOS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-83045

HADEA — EUROPEAN HEALTH AND DIGITAL EXECUTIVE AGENCY

Place Rogier 16 / Rogierplein 16
1210 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Ms Marina ZANCHI
Director
Tel. +32 229-53814

001. Planning and Coordination

Mr Bernd REGGERS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-63565

Health and Food
Mr Angelo MARINO
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-66657

1. EU4Health

Ms Florina TELEA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-81131

001. EU4Health I

Mr Georgios MARGETIDIS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60899

002. EU4Health II

Ms Chiara TRIPEPI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-61051

2. EU4Health/SMP Food

Ms Agnes MATHIEU-MENDES
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-96320

001. EU4Health III

Ms Marilena DI STASI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60886

002. Food

Mr Marc VALLONS
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-54439

003. Procurement

Mr Stepan SVOBODA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-85342

3. Health research

Mr Stéphane HOGAN
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-63265

001. Combatting Diseases

Mr Miguel LIZASO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-93350

002. Health Innovation & Eco-systems

Mr David GANCBERG
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-84566

Digital, Industry and
Space
Ms Katleen ENGELBOSCH
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-54693

1. Connecting Europe
Facility — Digital

Mr Hervé DUPUY
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-95258

001. CEF Digital I

Mr Mateusz KUJAWA
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-54460

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 37



002. CEF Digital II

Mr Xavier DERREY
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-68191

2. Digital

Ms Anna KATRAMI
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-91870

001. Digital Europe

Ms Daniela ROSATI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-81746

002. HE: Digital

Mr Jean-François JUNGER
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-59516

3. Industry

Ms Victoria PETROVA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-65732

001. Raw materials

Mr Mikhail SIMONOV
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-83379

002. Advanced Materials

Mr Jean-Philippe GUISSET
Head of sector

003. Sustainable Products

Mr Jonas HEDBERG
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-54293

4. Space research

Mr Marko CURAVIĆ
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-87425

001. Space technologies

Mr Davide DI DOMIZIO
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-64713

002. Space services

Mr Massimo CISCATO
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-58800

Finance and Resources
Mr Jacques REMACLE
Head of Department
Tel. +32 229-60771

1. Operational Finance

Mr Alexandros IATROU
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-80458

001. Digital Europe and CEF Digital

Ms Beatrice SEMZACONI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-68460

002. HE: Digital, Industry, Space

Mr Joan MARTI PIQUE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-62782

003. EU4Health and Food

Ms Klara KASNYIK
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60865

004. HE: Health

Ms Kasia STRYJNIAK
Acting head of sector
Tel. +32 229-56772

2. Financial support and
control

Mr Maciej GÓRKA
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-54714

001. Procedures and budget

Ms Teresa MONGE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60803

002. Ex-Post, Internal control and
Anti-Fraud

Ms Francesca DRAGONI
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-92528

003. Legal

Ms Yolanda AREVALO TORRES
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-60837

3. Staff, Communication and
Support

Ms Sylvia FERRETTI
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 229-87331

001. People (HR)

Mr Nicolas SAKELLION
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-61092

002. Communication

Mr Hussein SATTAF
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-96423

003. Workplace (IT, Logistics,
Document Management)

Mr Gilles VANDENBORRE
Head of sector
Tel. +32 229-89936

38 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Euratom Agencies and Bodies

ESA — EURATOM SUPPLY AGENCY

12, rue Robert Stümper
L-2557 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
esa-aae@ec.europa.eu
Tel. +352 4301-37147
Fax +352 4301-38139
Ms Agnieszka KAŹMIERCZAK
Director General of the Euratom Supply
Agency
Tel. +352 4301-34294

Mr Stefanos KARDARAS
Legal and Strategy Adviser to the DG

F4E — FUSION FOR ENERGY JOINT UNDERTAKING

Calle Josep Pla, 2
8019 Barcelona
SPAIN
info@f4e.europa.eu
Tel. +34 933201800
Fax +34 934897537
Mr Marc LACHAISE
Director

Mr Jean-Marc FILHOL
Head of ITER Programme

Mr Pierre-Yves CHAFFARD
Head of ITER Delivery a.i.

Ms Susana CLEMENT LORENZO
Head of Broader Approach Progamme
and Delivery a.i.

Mr Neil COLLINGS
Head of Project Management

Ms Alessia VECCHIO
Head of Administration

Mr Gebhard LEIDENFROST
Head of Commercial/CFO

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 39



Other organisations

CBEJU — BIO-BASED INDUSTRIES JOINT UNDERTAKING

Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Nicoló GIACOMUZZI-MOORE
Executive Director ad interim

Programme Unit

Ms Virginia PUZZOLO
Head of Programme Unit

Administration and finance
unit

Nicoló GIACOMUZZI-MOORE
Head of Administration and Finance Unit

CAJU — CLEAN SKY JOINT UNDERTAKING

Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
info@cleansky.eu
Tel. +32 22218152
Mr Axel KREIN
Executive Director

CJU — CHIPS JOINT UNDERTAKING

Chips JU, TO 56 - 5/5
1049 Bruxelles/Brussel
BELGIUM
Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
enquiries@chips-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +32 2221-8102 (Brussels)
Mr Jari KINARET

Executive Director

EUROHPC — EUROPEAN HIGH-PERFORMANCE COMPUTING JOINT
UNDERTAKING

12, rue G. Kroll
L-1882 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
info@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
https://eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124500
Mr Anders Dam JENSEN
Executive Director
anders.jensen@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124522

Ms Claudia MARCHESINI
Internal Control and Audit Officer

Ms Veronika ZUZIOVA
Executive Personal Assistant

Administration, Finance and
Corporate Support

Ms Doris MEIJER-LASSONCZYK
Head of Finance and Accounting Sector
doris.meijer@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124524

Ms Anna HEDRZAK
Head of Administration and Human
Resources Sector
anna.hedrzak@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124525

Ms Dora MARTON
Financial & Project Assistant

Ms Véronique HOUART
Financial Assistant

Ms Diana MIHAYLOVA
Financial Assistant

Ms Emmanuelle PIERGIORGI
Financial Assistant

Mr Ralf ZWIERZYNSKI
Administrative Officer
ralf.zwierzynski@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124512

Ms Cynthia KHAROUFEH
Human Resources Assistant

40 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

https://eurohpc-ju.europa.eu


Mr Regis DELHAILLE
IT Assistant
regis.delhalle@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124523

Ms Maria VASILOPOULOU
Administrative Assistant
maria.vasilopoulou@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124519

Strategy and Governance

Ms Josephine WOOD
Head of Unit Strategy and Governance
josephine.wood@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124522

Ms Maria CASADO
Legal Officer

Ms Stefani WOLFGARTEN
Legal Officer

Ms Pauline GOUNAUD
Communication Officer
pauline.gounaud@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124520

Ms Elise LEBEAUX
Communication Assistant

Marzio ROTONDÒ
Communication Assistant

Programmes

Mr Daniel OPALKA
Head of R&I Sector
daniel.opalka@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124515

Evangelos FLOROS
Head of Infrastructure Sector
evangelos.floros@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124513

Ms Lilit AXNER
Programme Officer

Ms Krishnakshi BHUYAN
Programme Officer

Ms Athanasia EVANGELINOU
Programme Officer

Ms Klara MESTROVIC
Programme Officer

Mr Claudio SCALESE
Junior Programme Officer R&I
claudio.scalese@eurohpc-ju.europa.eu
Tel. +352 28124511

Ms Linda GESENHUES
HPC Applications

Mr René CHATWELL
HPC Applications

Ms Irina BURADA
Programme Assistant-experts

EIT — EUROPEAN INSTITUTE OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY

Neumann Janos utca 1
1117 Budapest
HUNGARY
Tel. +36 14819300
Fax +36 14819399
Mr Martin KERN

Acting Director

SESAR JOINT UNDERTAKING

Rue de la Fusée 96
1130 Bruxelles/Brussel
BELGIUM
info@sesarju.eu
Tel. +32 25078000
Fax +32 25078001
Mr Andreas BOSCHEN
Executive Director

Mr Richard FRIZON
Chief Resources

Mr Alain SIEBERT
Chief Technology and Strategy

Mr David BATCHELOR
Chief External Affairs and
Communications

Mr Benoit FONCK
Chief Programme

Mr Peter HOTHAM
Advisor for ATM Science and Technology

Mr José CALVO FRESNO
Advisor for Stakeholder Relations and
Corporate Matters

IHIJU — INNOVATIVE MEDICINES INITIATIVE 2 JOINT UNDERTAKING

Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
infodesk@ihi.europa.eu
Tel. +32 22218181
Fax +32 22218174
Mr Niklas BLOMBERG

Executive Director

CLEAN HYDROGEN JOINT UNDERTAKING

Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
info@clean-hydrogen.europa.eu
https://www.clean-hydrogen.europa.eu
Tel. +32 22218129

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 41

https://www.clean-hydrogen.europa.eu


Ms Mirela ATANASIU
Director ad interim

Ms Ivana HOCKOVA
Internal Control Manager

Finance and Administration
Unit

Mr Philippe BINET
Head of Unit

Mr Athanasios BATSILAS
Financial Officer

Ms Margherita BERTUOLA
Assistant

Ms Georgiana BUZNOSU
Legal Officer

Ms Patricia MAES
Assistant

Ms Loan NGUYEN
Financial Officer

Ms Nora OVCHAROVA
Financial Officer

Magdalini PILICHOU
Budget Officer

Mr Antonio REQUENA FERNANDEZ
Financial Officer

Mr Laurent SAMYN
Project/Process Manager — Business
Process Manager Participant Validation

Ms Marta SKOLIMOWSKA
Assistant

Mr Julien SPREMOLLA
Legal Assistant

Operations and
Communication Unit

Ms Mirela ATANASIU
Head of Unit

Mr Antonio AGUILO RULLAN
Project Officer

Mr Lionel BOILLOT
Project Officer

Mr Pietro CALOPRISCO
Project Officer

Mr Luca FEOLA
Project Officer

Mr Alberto GARCIA HOMBRADOS
Project Officer

Mr Petros KARATZIAS
(SNE) Dissemination and exploitation of
results officer

Mr Eleni KONTONASIOU
Project Officer

Mr Nikolaos LYMPEROPOULOS
Project Officer

Ms Inês MOURA MARTINS
(SNE) Stakeholder relationship officer

Ms Lara ORLANDI
Communication Officer

Mr Claudiu PAVEL
Project Officer

Ms Lelia ROTARU
Communication Officer

Mr Kostis SAKELLARIS
Knowledge Management Officer

Mr Dionisis TSIMIS
Project Officer

S2R — SHIFT2RAIL JOINT UNDERTAKING

Avenue de la Toison d'Or 56-60 / Gulden Vlieslaan 56-60
1060 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Carlo BORGHINI

Executive Director

42 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



General index of names

.., ., 20

A
A.G. TEMMINK, H., 26
ABA GARROTE, Paloma, 31,31
ABARCA CUENCA, E., 25
ACCARDO, Andreas, 6
ACHILLEOS, Evdokia, 34
ADAMS, Martin, 16
AGUILO RULLAN, Antonio, 42
AICHMALOTIDIS, Lazaros, 16
ALCAZAR DIAZ, Eugenia, 7
ALCINI, Paolo, 12
ALFAYATE, Maria, 31
ALVES, Maria, 9
AMMON, Andrea, 19,19
ANWANDER, Eugen, 14
APOSTOL, Laura Elena, 33
APOSTOLAKIS, Alexandra, 25
ARANO, Begoña, 33
ARCHAMBEAU, Christian, 24
AREVALO TORRES, Yolanda, 38
ARFI, Audrey, 33
ARLETT, Peter Richard, 12
ARTECHE, B., 26
ATANASIU, Mirela, 42,42
ATZOULATOU, Niki, 36
AUVINEN, Tanja, 21
AXNER, Lilit, 41

B
BAL, Leendert, 16
BALABANOV, Pavel, 10
BALDAN, Andrea, 15
BALESTRIERI, Antonio, 33
BALL, Joachim, 31
BAMBARA, Giuseppe, 36
BARBOSA, Borja, 26
BARITAUD, Marco, 35
BARTOK, Csilla, 5
BAS SANCHEZ, Mila, 36
BASSAT, Anabell, 34
BATCHELOR, David, 41
BATSILAS, Athanasios, 42
BAUCH, K., 24
BAUSSAND, Pierre, 21
BAX, Ralph Thomas, 9
BECAR, Jean-Michel, 12
BECKAND, Arthur, 7
BEERNAERTS, Sophie, 31
BELLENS, Marc, 34
BELLING, VOJTĚCH, 18
BENETTI, Mario, 8
BENNINK, Dyanne, 34

BENSTETTER, Monika, 11
BERCARU, Ofelia, 13
BERENGUER REGUANT, Antonio, 25
BERNTGEN, Michael, 9
BERTOLI, Giuseppe, 24
BERTUOLA, Margherita, 42
BĒRZIŅŠ, Aivars, 17
BESLIER, S., 24
BHUYAN, Krishnakshi, 41
BICQUE, Chantal, 36
BINET, Philippe, 42
BITSAKIS, Michaela, 33
BLOMBERG, Niklas, 41
BLUM, Monika, 22
BOIANGIU, Cosmin, 18
BOILLOT, Lionel, 42
BONET, Jérôme, 26
BONFANTI, Matteo, 14
BOONE, Hilde, 9
BORGHINI, Carlo, 42
BORISSOVA, Olga, 5
BORTOLOTTI, Piero, 8
BORTOLUZZI, Chiara, 9
BOSCHEN, Andreas, 41
BOSQUE VILLAVERDE, David, 11
BOTIS, Dimitris, 26
BOULIGARAKI, Maria, 14
BOUSQUET, Sylvie, 19
BOWMER, Timothy, 14
BRANDES, Stephan, 14
BRAUMÜLLER, Peter, 18
BRAZIL, Niall, 7
BRICOLA, Valeria, 34
BROUGHTON, Jon, 23,23
BRUGIA, Mara, 19
BUBNIC, Mauro, 27
BUCHET, Antoine, 14
BUDNAKOVA, Tereza, 31
BUFFOLO, I., 25
BULANCEA, Marius, 22,22
BURADA, Irina, 41
BURRILL, Anne, 32
BUZNOSU, Georgiana, 42
BYRNE, Pamela, 17
BYRNE, Louise, 35

C
CALARAS, Alexandru, 34
CALOPRISCO, Pietro, 42
CALVO FRESNO, José, 41
CAMILLERI, Mark, 18
CAMPAGNE, D., 25
CAPUANO, Gilda, 33
CAR, Nikola, 36
CARDOSO, Vitor, 37
CARR, Melanie, 11

CARRARA, Elisabetta, 6
CARVALHO, Telma, 36
CASADO, Maria, 41
CASTEL, C., 26
CASTELNOVO, Thomas, 10
CASTILLON MELERO, Mireia, 12
CASULA, Gian Franco, 37
CATCHPOLE, Michael, 19
CAVALERI, Marco, 9
CAZENAVE, Natasha, 18
CHAFFARD, Pierre-Yves, 39
CHARTON, Yannick, 28
CHATWELL, René, 41
CHATZIGEORGIADIS, Vasileios, 33
CHIODO, Maria, 26
CHIRA, Gabriela, 33
CHRISSANTONIS, Yvette, 35
CHRISTEY, Samantha, 35
CHRISTOFI, Georgios, 16
ČIČOVAČKI, Lukša, 16
CID, Pascale, 37
CIESIELSKA, Olga, 32
CIOFU, Eduard, 7
CISCATO, Massimo, 38
CLAASSEN, Ivo, 12
CLAUDEL, Pascal, 6
CLEMENT LORENZO, Susana, 39
CLUZEAU, Jean-Marc, 7
COCKBURN, William, 15
CODA, Beatrice, 31
COLIN DE VERDIERE, Morgane, 12
COLLINGS, Neil, 39
COLSMAN, Johann Friedrich, 7
COMAR DALPOZZO, Claudia, 35
CONT, Stefano, 29
CONTINEANU, Victor, 27
COOKE, Emer, 8
COPIGNEAUX, Frederic, 7
CORREIA, Laurent, 33
CORTIS, Rachelle, 18
COSTANTINI, Niccolo, 32
CRONIN, Gearóid, 29
CUPERS, Philippe, 36
CURAVIĆ, Marko, 38
CUTILLAS, E., 25
CZEKALOWSKI, Krzysztof, 14

D
DACIC-PILCEVIC, Aleksandra, 10
DA COSTA, Rodrigo, 6
DAESCHLER, Rachel, 7
DA ROCHA DIAS, Silvy, 9
DAY, Francesca, 10
DE BOER, Mattanja, 21
DE BOLLE, Catherine, 26
DECAMPS, Thierry, 28

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 43



DE CARPENTIER, Jan Reinder, 26,27
DE DURAND, Etienne, 29
DE EUSEBIO RAMOS, Luis, 26
DE GRANDE, Muriel, 32
DELEU, Pascal, 18
DELHAILLE, Regis, 41
DE MATTEIS, Luca, 22
DE MEDRANO, I., 26
DENK, Andre Erich, 29
DE RIDDER, Cedric, 33
DERREY, Xavier, 38
DESCY, Pascaline, 19
DE SEZE, Guilhem, 17
DE SOUSA, Rosemary, 22
DE VRIES, Corinne, 9
DIAFOUKA, Franck, 9
DIALLO, Agnès, 14
DIAMANTARAS, Komninos, 36,36
DIANESE, Gianluca, 23
DIANI, Fiammetta, 6
DIAS, Monica, 12
DI CARLO, A., 24
DI DOMIZIO, Davide, 38
DIJKEMA, Erik, 24
DIMITRAKOPOULOS, Ioannis, 6
DI STASI, Marilena, 37
DOLOPIKOS, Stylianos, 11
DONNELLY, Stephen, 11
DOPPELBAUER, Josef, 17
DOUBRAVA, Roman, 31
DRAGONI, Francesca, 38
DROSOS, Spyridon, 9
DRURY, Emily, 13
DUARTE GUIMARÃES, P., 24
DUCARU, Sorin, 30
DUFOUR, Pascal, 28
DUPUY, Hervé, 37
DUQUESNE, Olivier, 8
DURANTON, Claire, 25
D’ARRIGO, Laura, 22

E
EBNER, Jürgen, 26
EHMANN, Falk, 12
EKDAHL, Karl, 19
ELLINIDES, Christos, 27
ENFEDAQUE, Josefina, 35
ENGELBOSCH, Katleen, 37
ERCKMANN, Ralf, 7,7
EREND, Erkki, 15
EVANGELINOU, Athanasia, 41
EVTIMOVA-STELLA, Anna, 33

F
FAJARDO, Emilio, 29
FAURE, Christian, 31
FAVREL, Vincent, 32
FELGUEIRAS E SOUSA, Gonçalo, 22
FEOLA, Luca, 42
FERLUSCA, Tamara, 27
FERRARETTO, Oliviero, 37
FERRAZ DE OLIVEIRA, Filipa, 35
FERREIRA, Brito, 33
FERRETTI, Sylvia, 38
FIALA, Ales, 34
FILHOL, Jean-Marc, 39
FILTENBORG, B., 24
FLOROS, Evangelos, 41
FODEN, David, 21
FOLGUERA, G., 24
FONCK, Benoit, 41

FORTE, Giuseppe, 27
FRAYSSE, Lilian, 25
FREITAS, Tiago, 8
FRIAS FERREIRA DA ROCHA, Zaide, 12
FRIZON, Richard, 41
FUMERO, Sebastiano, 34
FURLONG, Deirdre, 34

G
GADD, Christopher, 11
GAETANI, Francesco, 7
GALACHE, Pedro, 6
GALEAZZO, Claudia, 8
GALLANI, Barbara, 17
GANAN JIMENEZ, Alberto, 9
GANCBERG, David, 37
GARCÉS DE MARCILLA, Juan, 6
GARCIA BURGOS, Juan, 11
GARCIA DEL BLANCO, Maria Noemi, 12
GARCIA ESCUDERO MARQUEZ, Patricia,

25
GARCIA FERNANDEZ, Carmen, 36
GARCIA HOMBRADOS, Alberto, 42
GARCÍA LLEDÓ, I., 25
GARCIA-MONCO FUENTE, Montserrat,

23
GARCÍA QUINTO, F., 24
GASSMANN, Daniel, 32
GAYRAND, Jean-Christophe, 31
GDYNIA-KIJEWSKA, Patrycja Joanna, 11
GENCE-CREUX, Christophe, 5
GENOV, Georgy, 10
GEORGIEVA, Vili, 23
GEORGOPOULOS, Kyriakos, 33
GERDES, Lars, 14
GERSTENBERGER, Barbara, 21
GESENHUES, Linda, 41
GIACOMUZZI-MOORE, Nicoló, 40,40
GIORGINI, Marco, 32
GIRARD, Thomas, 10
GODFRIED, Martin, 5
GONZALEZ SARLET, Jorge, 33
GOODCHILD, Robert, 31
GOODEY, Joanna, 6
GOOSDEEL, Alexis, 22
GÓRKA, Maciej, 38
GORTNAR, Maruša, 21
GOUNAUD, Pauline, 41
GRAN, Stefan, 21
GRAVANIS, Iordanis, 9
GREGORI, Nina, 18
GRIFFITHS, Paul, 22
GRIMHEDEN, Jonas, 14
GRIMMEISEN, Markus, 21
GROHOLOVA, Marcela, 33
GUIDO, Pio, 17
GUISSET, Jean-Philippe, 38
GUSMÃO, Miguel, 24
GUTIERREZ-DOMINGUEZ, Rodrigo, 33

H
HAAB, Mare, 14
HABOU ALASSANE, Adamou, 23
HACHIBY, Nour Eddine, 25
HACKSTOCK, S., 24
HALLANTIE, Timo, 32
HALPENNY, Jim, 21
HAMANN, Hilmar, 10
HAMILTON, Karl John, 12
HAMILTON, Patrick, 6
HAMILTON, Karl, 16

HAMRAN, Ladislav, 20
HANCK, S., 25
HANCOCK, Colin, 7
HANF, D., 24
HANKIEWICZ-KLOPOTEK, Monika Irena,

8
HARANT, Philippe, 15
HARVEY ALLCHURCH, Martin, 9
HAUG, Annika, 7
HAUPT, Klaus, 33
HAVRÁNKOVÁ, Šárka, 26
HÉBERT, Frédéric, 16
HEDBERG, Jonas, 38
HEDRZAK, Anna, 40
HEINE, Marie-Agnes, 11
HEMMELSKAMP, Jens, 34
HENRY-EUDE, Anne-Sophie, 11
HEROLD, Ralf, 12
HIELKEMA, Petra, 18
HOC, Wilfried, 35
HOCKOVA, Ivana, 42
HOEDJES, Patrick, 18
HOGAN, Stéphane, 37
HOLGATE-ROMANOV, Christopher, 7
HOLIK, Timea, 25
HOLIK, Monika, 33
HOLLEVOET, Tine, 22
HONKANEN-VAHERI, Riitta, 7
HORVÁTH, Ildikó, 27
HOTHAM, Peter, 41
HOUART, Véronique, 40
HUBLÉ, Kim, 22
HUMPHREYS, Anthony, 12
HUTTERER, Andrea, 34

I
IANNITTI, Stefano, 6
IATROU, Alexandros, 38
IGNÉCZI, László, 26
IONESCU, Corina, 27
IONESCU, Raluca, 35
IONESCU, Mihai, 37
IOZU, Simona, 8
IZQUIERDO PERIS, José, 25

J
JABLONSKI, Tomasz, 8
JAMIN, Vincent, 20
JANSSEN, Heidi, 10
JANSSEN, Danny, 18
JARON, Milan, 22
JARRETT, Nicholas Hywel, 13
JEKERLE, Veronika, 10
JENSEN, Eva, 16
JENSEN, Morten, 31
JENSEN, Anders Dam, 40
JEPSEN, Maria, 21
JOHNSON, Catherine, 27
JOLIFF-BOTREL, Gwennael, 37
JONES, Gregory, 23
JUG, Milanka, 23
JUNGER, Jean-François, 38

K
KALFIN, Ivailo, 21
KALINIC, Igor, 32
KALNAJA, Aija, 14
KAMPIS, Barbara, 34
KARAJIAN, Gabriel, 36
KARATZIAS, Petros, 42

44 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



KARDARAS, Stefanos, 39
KARGIANIOTIS, Dimitrios, 36
KARMIRIS, K., 24
KARTELIAS, Sokratis, 11
KASNYIK, Klara, 38
KATRAMI, Anna, 38
KAZANTZIS, Georgios, 27,28
KAŹMIERCZAK, Agnieszka, 39
KELLY, E., 24
KERN, Martin, 41
KERNAN, Fiona, 36
KHAROUFEH, Cynthia, 40
KINARET, Jari, 40
KIROV, Peter, 16
KLAASSEN, Raymond, 25
KNABIKAITE, Rima, 27
KOCH, Eric, 32
KOLAR, Patrik, 31
KONSTANTATOU, Sofia, 37
KONTONASIOU, Eleni, 42
KORAKIANITI, Evdokia, 10
KOUGIAS, Giorgos, 23
KOUTOS, Dimitrios, 37
KÖVESI, Laura, 22
KRAJNIK, Paul, 13
KRAJNYAK, Peter, 20
KRASA, David, 36
KRAUTH, Damien, 15
KREIN, Axel, 40
KRIEGER, Kristian, 35
KRIZ, Nikolaus, 17
KRSIKAPA, Gorana, 33
KSOURIS, Giorgos, 14
KUCHARSKA, Anita, 36
KUHL, Karin, 24
KUHN, Frank, 36
KUJAWA, Mateusz, 37
KUNCAITIS, Ramūnas, 32
KUNSAGI, Zoltan, 13
KUPSKY, Ivo, 16
KURZ, David, 36
KY, Patrick, 7

L
LABASTIDA, Jose, 35
LABOUREIX, Dominique, 26
LACHAISE, Marc, 39
LAGANOVSKIS, Sandris, 25
LANGEMEYER, Matthias, 34
LANGEROVÁ, Alice, 33
LAPORTA INSA, Julio, 24
LARSSON, Kristina, 9
LASO BALLESTEROS, Francisco, 36
LAVIOLA, Sebastiano, 26,27
LEBEAUX, Elise, 41
LE BER, Veronique, 10
LECOUFFE, Jean-Philippe, 26
LEFEVRE, Vicky, 19
LEIDENFROST, Gebhard, 39
LEIJTENS, Hans, 14
LEMPICKA-FICHTER, Dominika, 16,16
LENIHAN, Michael Gerard, 8
LENTI, Roberto, 20
LEPASSAAR, Juhan, 5
LETULIER, Alexis, 30
LEVACHER, Claire, 35
LEVONEN, Mika, 34
LIBERATORE, Angela, 35
LIEVRE, Gregory, 7
LINDSTROM, Gustav, 29
LINTU, Florina, 31
LINTU, Andrei, 34
LIZASO, Miguel, 37

LÖBER, Klaus, 18
LOPEZ LOZANO, Raquel, 34
LOREDAN, Antonio, 32
LOSADA GONZALEZ, Victor, 35
LOUIS, Alain-Pierre, 23
LUEHRS, Daniela, 8
LUKOSIUTE, Asta, 26
LUTIN, Ward, 18,18
LYMBERIS, Andreas, 32,32
LYMPEROPOULOS, Nikolaos, 42
LYNN, Paul Damien, 11

M
M. NICOLAI, J., 24
MACHADO, Pedro, 27,27
MAES, Patricia, 42
MAISON, Jean, 23
MALO, Jean-David, 32
MANDERSCHEID, Ginette, 29
MANDL, Irene, 21
MANEA-SAPUNDZHIEV, Oana Daniela,

35
MANOLOPOULOS, Constantinos, 6
MARANGONI, Luca, 32
MARCHESINI, Claudia, 40
MARDALE, Mihaela, 23
MARÉCHAL, Marc, 28
MARGETIDIS, Georgios, 37
MARIATTE-WOOD, Valérie, 18
MARIN, Daniel, 27
MARÍN LÓPEZ, Montserrat, 20
MARINO, Stefano, 9
MARINO, Angelo, 37
MARKOVČIĆ KOSTELAC, Maja, 16
MARTIN, Jock, 17
MARTINEZ PARAMO, Natalia, 32
MARTIN HOBDEY, Alejandro, 36
MARTI PIQUE, Joan, 38
MARTON, Dora, 40
MASCHERINI, Massimilliano, 21
MASTIO, Jean-Michel Adrien, 8
MATHIEU-MENDES, Agnes, 37
MATTINA, Francesco, 23
MAURAGE, Emmanuel, 21
MAYER, Jakub, 15
MCCAUGHEY, Mary, 21
MCGUINNESS, Sharon, 13
MCHALE, Niall, 6
MECILOSEK, Aleksandra, 34
MEIJER-LASSONCZYK, Doris, 40
MENA, José Luis, 35
MERKOURAKIS, Spyridon, 34
MESTRE, François, 19
MESTROVIC, Klara, 41
MICHALELI, Anna, 25
MICHAUD, Francois-Louis, 17
MICMACHER, Carole, 37
MIFSUD, Mario, 16
MIGGIANO, Silvana, 27
MIHAYLOVA, Diana, 40
MIKOSINSKA, Maja, 32
MILCZAREK, Malgorzata, 15
MILUKAS, Arnoldas, 34
MISPINAS, Ioannis, 16
MITRAKAS, Andreas, 5
MOLDOVAN, Cristina, 34
MOLIN, Pontus, 19
MOMOLI, Paola-Erica, 32
MONGE, Teresa, 38
MONKO, Marcin, 35
MORAN, James, 23
MOREAU, Laurence, 35
MORENO RAMOS, Javier, 26

MOUNTENEY, Jane, 22
MOURA MARTINS, Inês, 42
MOUTINHO, Ana Teresa, 18
MULERO, Lorenzo, 30
MÜLLER, Jochen, 30
MUYNCK, Jo De, 5

N
NAGL, Ulrike, 8
NEGRÃO, J., 24
NGUYEN, Loan, 42
NICULITA, Alexandru, 20
NIELSEN, Søren, 16
NOLTE, Alexis, 9
NONWEILER, Rudi, 27
NORDSETH, Andreas, 16
NORTHCOTE, Janet, 7
NOVAK, Maria, 31

O
O´NEILL, Hugh, 26
O'FLAHERTY, Michael, 6
O'MALLEY, Shay, 13
OIKONOMOU, Demosthenes, 5
OLAERTS, Jos, 13
OLSSON HECTOR, Fredrik, 33
OPALKA, Daniel, 41
ORLANDI, Lara, 42
ORTEGA, M., 25
ORTIZ DE LA TORRE COLLANTES,

Patricio, 34
ORTMANS, Isabelle, 36
OTTATI, Maria, 14
OTTERSPEER, Roelof, 11
OUAKI, Stéphane, 32
OUZOUNIS, Evangelos, 5
OVCHAROVA, Nora, 42

P
PAAKKONEN, Petri, 11
PALLADINO, Daniele, 35
PAPATHANASIOU, Athanasia, 37
PAPPA, Georgia, 5
PARENTE, Fausto, 18
PASINATO, Natalie, 25
PASSANTE, Lara, 35
PASTRE, Olivier, 34
PATRONO, Andrea, 30
PATUZZI, Mario, 19
PAULA, Lino, 36
PAVEL, Claudiu, 42
PAWLAK, Patryk, 29
PEAN, Elias, 10
PECA, Viorel, 32
PEHME, Taavi, 11
PEINADO LEBRERO, Francisco Javier, 34
PENNY, Martin, 35
PEREYRA, Fabián, 22
PÉREZ FERRARAS, Susana, 25
PEREZ-ILLANA, Pablo, 31
PERRIN, Denisa, 32
PESQUERA, Miguel, 37
PETAVY, Frank, 12
PETROV, Peter, 31
PETROVA, Doroteya, 36
PETROVA, Victoria, 38
PETTINAROLI, Mariapia, 33
PIENIADZ, Agata, 34
PIÉPLU, Jean-Marc, 6
PIERGIORGI, Emmanuelle, 40

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 45



PIETSCH, Franz, 22
PILICHOU, Magdalini, 42
PILLICHSHAMMER, Christoph, 11
PINA, David, 34
PIRON, Oliver, 17
POCH, Alexandra, 26,26
POLAK, Anna, 14
POLETTI, Clara, 5
POLLET, Fanny, 29
POLOMÉ, Vincent, 25
PONT, Guerric, 6
PONTA-BREITENSTEIN, Valerie, 35
POPA, Flavius, 14,15
POTHET, Caroline, 10
PREK, Miro, 5
PROLI, Paolo, 22
PUKONEN, Mailis, 20
PUZZOLO, Virginia, 40

Q
QUIGLEY, Karen, 11

R
RADO, Grégroy, 28
RADOMIROVA NAYDENOVA, Svetoslava,

8
RAGER, Irene, 10
RAJEWSKY, Alice, 36
RAMON JARRAUD, Helena, 16
RAMPAL OLMEDO, Nathalie Gisele, 8
RAMSAYER, Olivier, 22,23
RANIERI, Antonio, 19
RASENBERG, Mike, 13
RASMUSSEN, Jesper, 7
REGGERS, Bernd, 37
REMACLE, Jacques, 38
RENAULT, Melanie, 35
REQUENA FERNANDEZ, Antonio, 42
REYNOLDS, Christopher, 33
RHEIN, Hans, 32
RIBEIRO, Sonia Maria De Sousa, 10
RIBEIRO, Pedro, 22
RIESGO ARNALDO, Julio, 34
RIPOCHE, Jean-François, 29
RIYONG, Kim, 16
RODRÍGUEZ, Alvaro, 30
RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Alejandro, 37
ROJO GUERRA, Virginia, 10
ROMAIN, Nicole, 6
ROMAN, Cosmin, 19
ROMANO, Andrea, 36
ROMANOWICZ, Agnieszka, 32
ROMAY-LOPEZ, Cristina, 16
ROMMERTS, Marcel, 31
RONCACCIA, Maurizio, 19
ROSATI, Daniela, 38
ROSENBAUM, Susanne, 18
ROSENBOHM, Katja, 16
ROSIUS, Philippe, 6
ROSS, Verena, 18
ROTARU, Lelia, 42
ROTONDÒ, Marzio, 41
RUEDA, Maria, 7
RUETE, Alexandra, 34
RYDER, Steven, 22

S
SABRINO MATE, Jose Antonio, 23
SAKELLARIS, Kostis, 42
SAKELLION, Nicolas, 38

SAMASSA, Paola, 8
SAMSON, Piotr, 7
SAMYN, Laurent, 42
SANTOS, Mario, 6
SÄREKANNO, Uku, 14
SASSEN, Anne-Marie, 32
SATTAF, Hussein, 38
SAURINA SALAS, Jesús, 26,27
SCALESE, Claudio, 41
SCHALANSKY, Jana, 13
SCHEELE, Carlien, 21
SCHILDT, Ursula, 24
SCHLIE, C., 25
SCHMIDT, Angela-Christina, 10
SCHMIDT, Per Martin, 34
SCHNEIDER, M., 25
SCHRODER, Robert, 33
SCHÜTZ, Viviane, 27
SEDEFOV, Roumen, 22
ŠEDIVÝ, Jiří, 29
SEMÓN, Sergio, 23
SEMZACONI, Beatrice, 38
SHRYANE, Therese, 34
SIDERI, Annamaria, 23
SIEBEL, Jürgen, 19
SIEBERT, Alain, 41
SILLA, Olivier, 31
SIMONOV, Mikhail, 38
SIMOVA, Elena, 35
SINGER, Michael, 7
SIVEL, Eric, 7
SKARLATOS, Alexios, 10
SKEEN, Toni, 36
SKOLIMOWSKA, Marta, 42
ŠKRLEC, Boštjan, 20
SLEZAK, Miroslav, 6
SMAIHI, Monique, 35
SMITH, Andrew, 15
ŠNIUTYTĖ-DAUGĖLIENĖ, Margarita, 20
SOLAR, David, 7
SOLCOVA, Iva, 7
SOREL, Alexander, 18
SPREMOLLA, Julien, 42
SPRINGHETTI, Daniele, 36
SPULBER, Maria, 34
STASIAKOWSKA, Agnieszka, 32
STEELE, Susan, 6
STEFANOWICZ, Nathalie, 33
STEFFENS, Frank, 7
STEIKUNAS, Nerimantas, 8
STEVENS, Wouter, 28
STORTI, Dante, 22
STROUZAS, Konstantinos, 35
STRYJNIAK, Kasia, 38
SUAREZ, Juan, 25
SVOBODA, Stepan, 37
ŚWITALSKI, Piotr, 14
SZABO, Kate, 6
SZOLNOKI, Zsolt, 14

T
TACHELET, Marc, 33
TAGLIARETTI, Luca, 14,14
TÄHT, Kristi, 15
TAKA-AHO, Kai, 13
TAOS, Tuija, 26,27
TASHUKOV, Andon, 22
TASSONI, Andrea, 16
TAURINA, Ingrida, 5
TAVARES, Elias Veiga, 9
TAVODOVA, Sona, 27
TEAHAN, Jeremie, 7
TEIXEIRA CHICHARO, Patricia Isabel, 11

TELEA, Florina, 37
TELEMACHOU, Telemachos, 23
THEOBALD, Dirk, 23
THIOLLIERE, Michel, 5
TILLIER, Louis, 30
TODOROV, Yassen, 33
TOMASSINI, Manuela, 16
TORREN EDO, Jordi, 12
TORSTI, Pilvi, 20
TRIPEPI, Chiara, 37
TROPPMANN, Philipp, 31
TRZASKA, Dominika, 34
TSIMIS, Dionisis, 42
TWOMEY, Peter, 10
TZIOLAS, Athanassios, 7

U
ULCELUSE - PIRVAN, Anisoara, 36
URIARTE VALIENTE, B., 25
URL, Bernhard, 17
URQUIA FERNANDEZ, Nuria, 23
USAI, Domenico, 36

V
VALENTIN DEL BOSQUE, Luis Miguel, 35
VALERO, Juan-Luis, 30
VALLONS, Marc, 37
VANBIERVLIET, Michel, 33
VAN CAENEGEM, Bart, 32
VAN CAENEGEM, Griet, 35
VANDENBORRE, Gilles, 38
VANDEN EYNDE, Nathalie, 34
VAN DE PLASSCHE, Erik, 14
VANDERHAEGEN, Marc, 31
VAN DER JAGT, Katinka, 14
VAN DER VEN, J., 25
VAN DER VEUR, Dennis, 21
VAN DER ZANDT, Peter, 13
VANDRECHE TENIERS, Celine, 31
VAN GOEY, Kristien, 34
VANKEERBERGHEN, Pieter, 12
VANLIEVENDAEL, Sandra, 9
VARTIAINEN-MATHIEU, Sari, 34
VASILOPOULOU, Maria, 41
VECCHIO, Alessia, 39
VERPILLAT, Patrice, 12
VIGLI - PAPADAKI, Konstantia, 36
VIGNERON, N., 25
VIHALEM, Rene, 14
VIJGHEN, Philippe, 37
VILI, Maria, 33
VILLA, Ezio, 6
VILLARROYA, Miguel Angel, 25
VIÑAS, Mercedes, 13
VISANI, Caterina, 37
VOLMER, Triinu, 35
VOM HOFE, Katja, 14
VON BOVEN, Frank, 21
VONDRASKOVA, Martina, 6

W
WAJSMAN, Nathan, 26
WALA, Soudaina, 36
WEBB, Paul, 34
WEIDEL, Birgit, 32
WILDEBOER, Stephan, 15
WILKIE, Graham, 33
WILKKI, Minna, 34
WILLEMS, Aneta, 32
WILLIAMS, Veronica, 36

46 – 15/05/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



WITTELSBERGER, Angela, 36
WIZEL, David, 33
WOLDHUIS, Roeland, 20
WOLFGARTEN, Stefani, 41
WOOD, Josephine, 41
WRAY, Justin, 18

X
XHENEUMONT, Xavier, 25

Y
YAMADJAKO, Selomey, 17
YLÄ-MONONEN, Leena, 16

Z
ZACHMANN, Kerstin, 37
ZACKOVA, Lucie, 31
ZAERA CUADRADO, E., 25
ZAFEIRIS, Dimitris, 18
ZAHILAS, Loukas, 19
ZAMPAGLIONE, Luca, 15
ZANCHI, Marina, 37
ZANDERE, Ilze, 36
ZANOLETTY PEREZ, Ana Maria, 12
ZEKOLL, Ingrid, 34
ZIKA, Eleni, 35
ZINGLERSEN, Christian, 5
ZINOPOULOS, Philippe, 29
ZIOGAS, Constantinos, 12
ZORRILLA AGUT, Paula, 27
ZULEGER, Volker, 5
ZUZIOVA, Veronika, 40
ZWIERZYNSKI, Ralf, 40

AGENCIES AND OTHER BODIES – 15/05/2024 – 47


	Agencies and other bodies
	Agencies
	ACER — Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators
	ENISA — The European Union Agency for Cybersecurity
	FRA — European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights
	EUSPA — European Union Agency for the Space Programme
	EFCA — European Fisheries Control Agency
	EASA — European Aviation Safety Agency
	EMA — European Medicines Agency
	ECHA — European Chemicals Agency
	ECCC — European Cybersecurity Industrial, Technology and Research Competence Centre (Bucharest)
	Frontex — European Border and Coast Guard Agency
	eu-LISA — European Union Agency for the Οperational Management of Large-Scale IT Systems in the Area of Freedom, Security and Justice
	EU-OSHA — European Agency for Safety and Health at Work
	EMSA — European Maritime Safety Agency
	EEA — European Environment Agency
	ERA — European Union Agency for Railways
	EBA — European Banking Authority
	EFSA — European Food Safety Authority
	EIOPA — European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority
	ELA — European Labour Authority
	ESMA — European Securities and Markets Authority
	EUAA — European Asylum Support Office
	ECDC — European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control
	CEDEFOP — European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training
	CEPOL — European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Training
	Eurojust — European Union Agency for Criminal Justice Cooperation
	ETF — European Training Foundation
	EIGE — European Institute for Gender Equality
	Eurofound — European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions
	EMCDDA — European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction
	EPPO — European Public Prosecutor’s Office
	CPVO — Community Plant Variety 
	EUIPO — European Union Intellectual Property Office
	Europol — European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Cooperation
	BEREC — Office of the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications
	SRB — Single Resolution Board
	CdT — Translation Centre for the bodies of the European Union

	Common foreign and security policy agencies
	EDA — European Defence Agency
	EUISS — European Union Institute for Security Studies
	SatCen — European Union Satellite Centre

	Executive agencies
	EACEA — Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
	CINEA — European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency
	EISMEA — European Innovation Council and SMEs Executive Agency
	REA — European Research Executive Agency
	ERCEA — European Research Council Executive Agency
	HADEA — European Health and Digital Executive Agency

	Euratom Agencies and Bodies
	ESA — Euratom Supply Agency
	F4E — Fusion for Energy Joint Undertaking

	Other organisations
	CBEJU — Bio-based Industries Joint Undertaking
	CAJU — Clean Sky Joint Undertaking
	CJU — Chips Joint Undertaking
	EuroHPC — European High-Performance Computing Joint Undertaking
	EIT — European Institute of Innovation and Technology
	SESAR Joint Undertaking
	IHIJU — Innovative Medicines Initiative 2 Joint Undertaking
	Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking
	S2R — Shift2Rail Joint Undertaking



